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Great value‘ lﬂnited edition
TT SIM pack

Includes £20 pay as you go credit to make calls and texts during your stay.
Plus all the latest TT race news, results and updates direct to your mobile.

Available at the TT Grandstand, the Sure store in Strand Street, Douglas, or at www.iomtt.com

}Li Get more. Choose Sure.

ISLE OF MAN Www.sureCw.com

Mobile & CABLE & WIRELESS

Terms and conditions apply.
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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

2008 EVENTS DIARY

MESSAGE FROM CHIEF MARSHAL - Bill Carden
SPECTATOR GUIDE

TT GRANDSTAND PARKING

IOMTT MARSHALS WELCOME

PRACTICE & RACE SCHEDULE

RACE |

DAINESE SUPERBIKETT
Saturday 31st May 12.00hrs (6 laps)

RACE 2

SURE MOBILE SIDECAR RACE |
Saturday 31st May 15.00hrs (3 laps)

RACE 3

SCOTTISH LIFE INTERNATIONAL

SUPERSTOCK TT
Monday 2nd June 10.45hrs (4 laps)

RACE 4

RELENTLESS SUPERSPORT TT RACE |
Monday 2nd June 13.15hrs (4 laps)

RACE 5

RELENTLESS SUPERSPORT TT RACE 2
Wednesday 4th June 10.45hrs (4 laps)

RACE 6

SURE MOBILE SIDECAR RACE 2
Wednesday 4th June 13.15hrs (3 laps)

RACE 7

DAINESE SENIOR TT
Friday 6th June 12.00hrs (6 laps)

DUCATI PARADE LAP
Friday 6th June 10.45hrs (I lap)

ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET TT RACES

RACE 8
ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET

125 ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT TT
Saturday 7th June 17.30hrs (12 laps)

RACE 9
ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET

250 LIGHTWEIGHT TT
Saturday 7th June 18.30hrs (12 laps)
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 Deputy Cof C Staru‘ﬂnlsh
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 Chief Steward
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~ Stewards
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.~ Martin Moore

: Technical Steward

Colin Hurst

__Chief Medical Officer

_ Dr David Stevens MBE
Deputy Chief Medical Officer
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TT & Motorsport
Development Team
Paul Phillips

Bruce Baker

Diana Corcoran
Jacquie Dawson

Race Office Staff
Ass Sec of Meeting
Michelle Haynes
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Entries Secretary
Jacquie Dawson

Riders Retirements
Lizzie Kinvig I/C
Amanda Sayle

Tina Shaw

Claire Corkill

- Dr Paul King.
j'l'revc:r Shehtm :

Consukant.ACU Events poie
Les Doherty :

CEO, Department of

Home Affairs =~ =

Will Greenhow.
Deputy Chief Constable
Gary Roberts -
Superintendent
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- lan Thompson _
 Dirsctor of Highways,
. Department oFTranspcirt .
_Bmcel—-annay' e
 Chairman, IOM T Marshilis
_Association
Bill Carden
_Z'Pres_s_O‘Fﬁcer s
Simon Crelin

Chxef Techm:al Qfﬁcers

Chref_'_l'.lmek_eeper =

© Kewin Broockes

Ch:'ef Press Officer

Slmc:r" Cr’ellm

Chief incndent Officers '_
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: Welfare Oﬁ" cer
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Results Service
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Race Control Staff
Controllers

Gavin Corkill

Phil Crimp

Andrew Mackay

Mike Stewart

lan Morris

Barry Skilicorn

|ehn Simpson

Carole Sutherland
Ruth Costain (Training)
Edric Costain (Training)
Radio Operators
Gary Lark

Emie Corlett

Anita Mulvey

Travelling Marshals
TM | Dick Cassidy
TM 2 Tony Duncan
T™ 3 Keith Trubshaw
TM 4 Ned Bowers
TM 5 |im Hunter

TM 6 |ohn McBride
TM 7 lan McVeighty
TM 8 Dean Harrison
TM ¢ Norman Kneen

Technical Officials
|eff Kirby

Willie Clucas

lan Beech

Red Bird

Dave Corlett
Dave Corrin
Bryan Downey
Harvey Garton
Kris Hibberd
Sharon Hibberd
Grant Howard
Sue Hurst
Carlton vory
MNarman Lamont
John Marchment
Kevin Quirk
John Ridout
Sean Ridout
|oanne Rowe
Alan Shand

Keith Spencer
Pete Warriner
Willie Watterson

Technical
Administration
Dorrie Garton
Jean Worthington

Recovery Service
Machine Recovery
Tomn Ratcliffe

Car Recovery
Haydn Minay Ltd

Official Car Drivers
Bill Bennett

Gavin Corkill

John Kinrade

John Stringer

Course Contractor
Kissack Bros Ltd

Paddock Management
Graup 4 Security Services

(Isle of Man) Limited

Timekeepers

Phil Corkhill

John Keutgen

Phil Kneen

Voirrey Matthewman
David Clucas
Graham Taggart

IT Team Members
Chris Swales

Angus McMahon
Richard Oliphant
Tracey McMahon
MNick Swales

Malcolm Oliphant

Sports Timing Services
David Jones

Judges
Peter Cain
Des Evans

Start/Finish Line Team
Des Evans

Roger Barnes

Tim Bennett

Kevin Brown

Andy Clark

All Clark

Alex Downie MLC
Nicel Fletcher

Ann Garrett

Andy Garrett
Gearge Garrett
Paul Kermode
David Kinrade
Tracey Martin

Mike Trout

Paddock Controller
Gearge Garrett

Scoreboard Controller
Pete Gray

Scoreboard Team
Adam Bentley
Bob Bofton
Marilyn Bolton
Brendan Byrne
Barry Dixon
Ellie Gray

Jeft James

|ohn Manley
Bernie Potter
Chris Ward
Paul Watts

Scoreboard/Clocks Controller
Mark Lees

Scoreboard Auditing Team
Kehan Edgar

Olwen Lees

Juan Renshaw

Chris Woodrow

john Woodrow

Aviation Liasion Officer
Kit Pemberion

Course Maintenance Team
CM Officers

Shaun Counsell

Fred Adlem

Mike Dean

Allan Killip MBE

Isle of Man TT Marshals
Association

Chairman

Bill Carden

Chief Sector Marshals
Sector

One: Alan Blaney
Two: Arthur Barron
Three: Steve Fitzgerald
Four: Brian Smith

Five: Robert Crane
Six: Kevin Quinn
Seven: Eddie Christian
Eight: Dave Clarke
Nine: Steve Goodburn
Ten: Mark Harris
Eleven: Charlie Bond
Twelve: John Walsh
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- KEVIN CLAGUES -

23rd MAY - é6th JUNE

The
Isiand
Awheel

LAXEY

Photographic Exhibition featuring 50 years of Ducati at
the TT - plus sporting events on two, three and four
wheels on the Island, from 1904 to date.

Further detalls ring FoTTofinder Bikesport Archives 862238

24th MAY - 30th MAY
T.T. Practice Week

Mountain Circuit
Practicing every evening from Saturday
24th May - Friday 30th May

See Practice and Race Schedule on page 31

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888

2008 Events Diary

23rd MAY - 26th MAY
The Billown Circuit, CASTLETOWN
- Pre TT. Classic Motorcycle Road Racing for solo

and sidecars on the Billown Circuit Castlerown.

= Practicing on Friday and Saturday 24th, with

racing taking place on Monday 26th May.

o

e

TT RACE & PRACTICE VIEWING

KIRK MICHAEL

Watch the TT Races and Practices in comfort at the
Whitehouse Park, Kirk Michael. Parking (free), toilets,
refreshments. Entrance £5 Race days, practices free.
Chairs for hire (£3).View the bikes travelling through
the length of Kirk Michael village.

25th MAY

TT Charity Band
Day, Bushy's Tent
DOUGLAS
Fundraiser for 10 local
charities. Live music

played for 12 hours at

Bushy's Tent, Bottleneck

Car Park, Douglas. Acts

include CRASH (Top

Moto GP star James

Toseland and his Band). Admission £10.
From 12 midday until midnight.

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888

24th MAY - 6th JUNE

—_—



1268

AM

THE BEST BIKING STATION )
IN THE WORLD =

Manx Radio TT will be broadcasting from Saturday 24th May
until Sunday 8th June for this year’s TT.

Telephone 01624 682682
Text (TT) 07624 166177

Email studio@radioti.com

10 oo o 14 oo Fu" Throﬂle ~ Asalways each show will be fun packed full with

A!ex Brmd|ey e race commentary/updates, .rocd closures,
: : competitions and great music. It can be heard all
across the Isle of Man on AM1368 and online at
iomit.com

Meet Manx Radio TT down on the promenade

. 1 3.00 22 oo Aﬂerburner : ' : S : opposite Bushy’s beer tent for some spectacular after
i B race entertainment with Chris Williams and friends.

Slmon Qume

Don't forget to pick up this year’s ear piece
radio from the Duke shop in Strand Street or
at pubs across the Island.
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ISLE OF MAN

26th & 29th MAY

30th MAY - 6th JUNE

Stockcar Racing, Onchan Stadium Ducati Museum Experience
ONCHAN New Pavillion, Nobles Park, [[Eiahlaflt-ais
Douglas

Reliant Robin Manx Grand Prix at Onchan Stadium
starting at 7.45pm. Full stockcar meeting with visiting
Reliant Robin drivers competing,

30th MAY

Included in the display will be Mike Hailwood's 1978 TT

International VMCCTT Rally, comeback winning Ducati and Casey Stoner's 2007

Various, DOUGLAS
A rally for vintage and classic motorcycles, with displays
of machines around the Island. See press for details, 31st MAY

Moto GP Championship winning bike,

T

ONTHE PROM

In conjunction with PokerStars,
Relentless and Pirelli

30th MAY - 6th JUNE

T'i_' Promenade Entertainment, Loch Promenade
DOUGLAS - EACH EVENING

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888 ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888
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ISLE OF MAN

ENTERTAINMENT 2008

AT THE VILLA MAR|NA & GAIETY THEATRE, DOUGLAS
CRASH Top MotoGP star RICKY TONLINSON

James Toseland and hls Band in concert Brings his Laughter Show, including Special
. . Yy _ Guests, with 2 hours of unbelievable comedy
Gaiety Theatre. May 30th, 7.30pm. £18

STATUS QUO
y ‘;' e “3 fiﬁg}z

Villa Marina Royal Hall. May 25th, 7.30pm. £10

ROCK ANTHEMS
Classic tribute rock music show : ;
Villa Marina Royal Hall . May Z-Sth;_ 7.30pm. £12 Villa Marina Royal Hall June 3rd, 73npm £35 & £45

LIVERPOOL COMEDIANS [ Nz |8 5=

2 Hours of non-stop Liverpool humour Top English indie rock band. 75
Gaiety Theatre. May 27th, 7.30pm. £15 Villa Marina Royal Hall. June 5th, 7.30pm. £22.50

THE MOVE THECORAL
Top British rock band of the 60’s. Return visit performing their Special Acoustic Set.

- Villa Marina Royal Hall. May 29th, 7.30pm. £17.50 Villa Marina Royal Hall. June 6th, 7.30pm, £25

Harris Promenade * Douglas * Isle of Man « IM1 2HP
Tickets available from The Welcome Centre, Sea Terminal, Douglas.
On-line www.villagaiety.com * Ticket Hotline 694555
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31st MAY
T.T. RACE DAY |

TT Mountain Circuit

RACE |: DAINESE SUPERBIKETT
12.00hrs - 6 Laps

RACE 2: SURE MOBILE
SIDECAR RACE |
15.00hrs - 3 Laps

Ist JUNE

Mad Sunday T.T. Service

SULBY

Annual TT. service for bikers at Sulby Methodist
Church. Starting at | |.00am.The offering will be
shared with a T.T. related charity.

FIRST AID
TRAINING FOR
BIKERS

Professional training

designed by bikers 3

for bikers z;
Centres e
across the

country

Individual
and group
bookings
welcome

For more information or to book a course please call:

0870 8330 999

All servicas are provided subject 1o our conditions of business and payment ferms, copies of which are avallable for free

2008 Events Diary

Ist JUNE

Harley Davidson Bike Show,
Queens Hotel LAXEY

Bike show, raffle and prizes for
best Harley. Starting at 12 noon.

The RAF
Falcons
Parachute
Team, will
land on
Douglas
Beach
opposite the
Villa Marina
on Sunday

Ist June at

9 6.00pm

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888 ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888

10



Bikes and luggage
don’t mix! Post

Ellan Viannin

Be safe - post your
Isle of Man pre-TT
It’s more convenient a
for your pillion!

Visit a local Post Office for sending t
- Man. For return to the UK, either vis
Post Office Counter or call.'01624 _
range collection. '

Float away with

2O/ Commission on
@ foreign currency

Need cash sending
from home?

Then ask the sender to use MoneyGram — the fast,
simple, reliable and secure way to send and receive

Orders taken at all Post Offices for money in more than 170 countries worldwide®.
convenient collection

Before you go and when you come back

Competitive rates all year round

No bank account or credit card needed to take

Bl Bre dis Change service at Douglas advantage of this service. Simply call into Douglas

Regent Street and Ramsey Cc:»urr Rouws Re.gent_ Stree.t' Al i Rm.u'.pe"'l.c.'r Ron
Dot 00 sas 0 i Erin Post Offices with photographic identification

and we will guide you through the four easy steps
to complete your transaction.

“SiEed o recdving agents| hours of operation and
lacal regul:

MoneyGram &

International Money Transfer
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Southern Vintage Engine And Tractor
Club, Ballacreggan Farm PORT ST MARY
"T.T. Mad Sunday Vintage Rally'. A vintage rally of
tractors and memorabilia of a bygone era. At

Ballacreggan Farm , Station Road, Port.St. Mary. From
[ lam until 5pm. Admission £1.00 . Under 16's free.

2nd JUNE
T.T. RACE DAY 2

TT Grandstand DOUGLAS
RACE 3: SCOTTISH LIFE INT.
SUPERSTOCKTT
10.45hrs - 4 Laps

RACE 4: RELENTLESS
SUPERSPORT RACE |
13.15hrs - 4 Laps

URPLE HELMETS

Sunday Ist June
PEEL PROMENADE - |.45pm

THE BIG ONE

6.30pm doors open 5.00pm gem e
PORT ERIN TT DAY

MONDAY 2nd &
THURSDAY 5th June
atTT ONTHE PROM

Loch Promenade, Douglas

Ist JUNE & 3rd JUNE

Ramsey Motorcycle Spf_int, % Tk UL _
Mooragh Promenade e STATUS QUO,
RAMSEY Royal Hall DOUGLAS

oud

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888 ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888

12



Open throughout__TT _fortmght

Café - offermg grea holce & value
FREE Parkmg
Leisure pool w:th fI' |

Mixed sauna, steam & spa sessmns

Ideal wet weather refuge

Shower facllltles avallable

Around the corner

from

Quarterbridge Pub
Eepy

UK Importer and Distributor for:

PAZZO l.Evms Racing Brake & Clutch
Levers Key Features:

¢ Adjustable on the move

= Great range of adjustment
plus 'dog-leg' design for
greater comfort

~ » Easy, direct replacement to

: -' standard levers

» Avallabie as Standard length or 'Shorty' (2 to 3 finger
lever 1174 inches shorter than standard)

* Proven on the race track

* Shorty lever is much less likely to get damaged in a crash

« Available in variety of colours

Used by Ryan Farquar, AIM Yamaha, lan Lougher, James
McBride & Paul Owen plus many other TT riders

» Race proven
s 54mm with sleeve
= Variable ratio leverage

» Can be mounted on the
left or right fork leg
» Brembo cylinder

ZARD

Valter Amista is Head of
Design & Engineering,
formerly with Termignoni
with over 16 years of
experience designing
systems and working with
the Ducati Corse group.
Available for Triumph,
Ducati,MV and Bimota.

RACEFIT

= Race inspired hand
made titanium
exhausts

« New GP siyle
exhausts now
available

SPEEDYCOM. ce UK

25 Manchester Road » Chapel-en-le-Frith
High Peak * Derbyshire SK23 9SR
www.speedycom.co.uk  Tel: 01298 816633




3rd JUNE

Benelli Motobi T.T. Gathering

Meeting for all Benelli Motobi enthusiasts at the Crosby

Hotel, Main Road, Crosby from 7pm.

Blades Acrobatic Display Team
RAMSEY at 3.00pm
DOUGLAS at 7.30pm

Douglas Beach Race
Douglas Foreshore

Laverda Owners Club Meeting, Crosby
Hotel DOUGLAS

An informal gathering of Laverda Motorcycle
enthusiasts at the Crosby Hotel, Main Road, Crosby
from 7pm.

Triumph Owners M C C Get Together,
The Shore PORT ST MARY

A social gathering for
Triumph Owners,
including a barbecue and

band. Takes place at The
Shore, Gansey at S5pm.

2008 Events Diary

3rd JUNE, 6PM
TT TRIAL, Laxey Beach, IOM Youth
Trials Club

Buell Enthusiasts Group

A meeting for anyone with interests in Buell
Motorcycles. Prizes for best bike, etc. Meet at
Parliament Square Ramsey at 6.30 pm for ride out to
Queens Hotel Laxey for 7pm.

4th JUNE
T.T. RACE DAY 3

TT Grandstand DOUGLAS

RACE 5: RELENTLESS
SUPERSPORT RACE 2
10.45hrs - 4 Laps

RACE 6: SURE MOBILE
SIDECAR RACE 2
13.15hrs - 3 Laps

WING
WALKERS

DOUGLAS BAY
at 7.30pm

Rudge Enthusiasts Meet, The Old Vicarage
KIRK MICHAEL

A Rudge Owners meeting . At the Old Vicarage
Motorcycle Museum, Main Road, Kirk Michael. Starting
at 7.30pm. A trophy is awarded to best Rudge.

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888 ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888



SCREEN
TT HIGH

EVERY NIGHT AT BAR GEORGE

COME JOIN US FOR OUR 10TH No special TT menu,
BIRTHDAY CELEBRATIONS

gimmicks (or prices)),

DG bargeorge - winebar just real, good food
- & wine - as served all

IG SCREEN highlights of each day’s racing year round to
action will be on show at bargeorge wine e !
bar in Douglas throughout the TT, courtesy appreCIa’[Ne |OCS.|S.
of Greenlight Television. It's one of those
accepted theories that wherever you travel it's a
good idea to find out where the locals go to eat and WAL ST AACK
enjoy themselves, and then head there yourself:- ﬂo"‘“ YG‘-""‘S _

mo
bargeorge fits the bill precisely.
Bargeorge has now been open for 10 years and E.

has consistently been the most popular bar and
restaurant in Douglas. It continues to be the first
name that comes to mind when lunches, dinners, a
glass of wine or just a pint of beer are on the
agenda. ST.
: i f : GEORGES
The biggest selection of wines in any bar on the CHURCH
Island sets bargeorge aside from anywhere else.
Located in the centre of town, the former church
hall offers a unique and relaxed setting. However,
it's not just the huge selection of drinks that have
given bargeorge the enviable reputation it has 1 "RUMENADE
today, the value-for-money and consistently good = T
food is another hallmark of a venue that has a very
special atmosphere. o
Bookings aren’t necessary, but to be sure of bar
not being disappointed it's advisable to call in _
advance for a table, large or small. meals from HILL STREET * DOUGLAS

the regularly changing menu are served all day '
from 12 noon until 10pm. 6 1 ? ? 9 9

the place to be bargeorgeiom@manx.net
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2008 Events Diary

TT F|rework’ﬁ|spl y, Douglas Bay
The spectacular 'I/',T fireworks display WIII take place at | |lpm over Doug{asﬁay

/

S5th JUNE

The Kawasaki Triples Club (UK)
will be holding a gathering of Triples outside the
Falcon's Nest Hotel, Port Erin. the bikes will be on

display from |pm onwards. Please come and have a
drink and a chat about Triples.

59 Club Reunion And Sidecar Gathering,
Queen's Hotel LAXEY

Club gathering at The Queens Hotel, Laxey at 7pm.
Everybody welcome.

Port St Mary Lifeboat T.T. Open Day,
PORT ST MARY

T.T. Open Day at Alfred Pier; Port St. Mary. Trent
Lifeboat alongside for visitors. Boathouse open |300 -
I 700hrs. Admission Free.

The 2nd Laxey TT Motorcycle Show,
Promenade LAXEY

'A bike show like no other' A free to enter
motorcycle show with classes for all types of bikes.
Laxey Promenade from |2 noon until 8pm. Free
admission. Owners clubs and a large display of vintage

bikes, a seaside side car trial demonstration and live

music on the green. Everyone is welcome, just turn up

and join in. Includes Wing-walking display at 3.00pm.

Stockcar Racing T.T. Riders Night, Onchan
Stadium ONCHAN

Star riders of the motorcycle TT are invited to race on
4 wheels starting at 7.45pm.

6th JUNE
T.T. RACE DAY 4

TT Grandstand DOUGLAS
DUCATI PARADE - 10.45hrs

RACE 7: DAINESE SENIORTT
: 12.00hrs - 6 Laps

7th JUNE

The Isle of Man Steam Packet Lightweight
and Ultra Lightweight TT Races (125cc and

250cc machines) will race on the Billown

“circuit. The winners will be presented with
TT replu:as
Practice | 00pm 3.30 pm. SEE PAGE 77

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888 ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888

16
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6th JUNE

Battle of Britain Memorial Flight Display, Douglas
Bay DOUGLAS
Battle of Britain Memorial Flight displays.

|

o4 can be Surrounded by op e,
but still have Nobody to Ealk to.

il

SAMARITANS

Confidential, non-judgemental support 24 hours a day.
08457 90 90 90 jo@samaritans.org




A Message from the Chairman

wish to extend a warm welcome from the Isle of Man TT Marshals Association Ltd to everyone here for the 2008 TT

road races. | imagine an introduction is in order as last year it was a great honour for me to be elected as the new

IOMTTMA Chairman. | took over as Chairman of the Marshals Association from Roger Hurst when he retired. My
name is Bill Carden, | came to the Island in 2002 and marshalled for the first time that year in the MGP.A year later | found
myself volunteered for the deputy sector marshal’s position at Glentramman in sector 8; | have been there ever since.The
volunteering bug bit again about three years ago when | was asked if | would like to stand for election onto the board of
directors of the IOMTTMA Ltd; | duly did so and took on the role of Press Officer. This position was later supplemented,
because nobody else raised their hand, with the position of Assistant Chairman when Brian Smith retired.

Well that's who | am, as Chairman my job is to promote the road races here in the Island by recruiting people who wish to
act as marshals and to involve as many of these volunteers to take part in Incident Management Courses. | like to actively take
part in these IM Courses; presenting various elements of the presentation. | also get to a few motorcycle orientated shows on
the Island and in the UK: they are great fun and it is good to meet new and old faces and show them what the Isle of Man and
the TT has to offer.

That's who | am and a bit of what | do; | do not do it all alone though.The IOMTTMA Ltd has a strong team of Directors
who all play a part in the whole show; without them it would not happen. There is however another element that is even more
important; one that has an even greater bearing on the outcome of the races; that is you the volunteer, Without people like you
who give up time to marshal the races we would be up the infamous creek minus the infamous paddle; you are the most
important part of the team.

So here we are another TT under way; if you would like to get more involved and maybe join the ‘Orange Army' and marshal;
please come and find us at our office behind the Grandstand. | hope the TT is a great success for all concerned; whether you
are here for the races or just on holiday have an enjoyable stay in this wonderful Island and | wish you safe riding, a safe journey

home and please come back again.

Regards
Bill Carden

Chairman/Press Officer
Isle of Man TT Marshals Association Ltd
Tel: 01624 618191
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SPECTATOR' SAFETY & B'EHAVIOUR GUIDELINES

PROHIBITED AREA
EINGANG VERBOTEN

SPECTATONS ARENOT PERMITTED 1 THIS AREA AN SPECTAORS ENTERIGR THIS RAEA RAY BE PROSEEUTED

o person or vehicle shall during a

closure period enter or remain on

any area of land specified as a
Prohibited Area.The extent of the Prohibited
Areas shall be clearly marked and indicated
by notices bearing the words
‘PROHIBITED AREA’.

- SPECTATORS ENTERING THESE AREAS MAY RESULT INTHE PRACTICES
OR RACES BEING STOPPED AND MAY ALSO FACE PROSECUTION.

RESTRICTED
AREA

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC
ARE NOT PERMITTED
IN THIS AREA

g
WARNING
TO THE PUBLIC

MOTORSPORT

CAN BE

DANGEROUS

PLERES COMPLY WITH ALY INSTRLTIONS OF SRR i FEARITTED A6 EAs ALY
THEY ARE comﬁﬂ"ED m'l"" YDUR SAFETY

~ Man surrounded by breathtaidng scenery as the world’ :
 leading road racers pass you. =
However, TT race spectators. havé'a'i'e'spbnéibi[&y -
 themselves, the marshals and the riders to watch the races in
a respon:;lble manner. Motorsport is dangerous and while

the orgamsers recogmse tha't you want to get as dose o the '

o unauthorised person or vehicle

shall during a closure period enter

or remain on any land specified as
a Restricted Area. The extent of the
restricted areas shall be clearly marked and
indicated by notices bearing the words
‘RESTRICTED AREA’.

action as possible you must follow the rules, listen to the
marshals and keep your wits about you at all times. The
bikes can reach speeds of up to 200mph and at no point can

- you go onto the track itself until the passmg ofthe roads
_open car, -

‘Every year the course is re\ﬁewed by !eadmg mo‘corsport

~figures and spectator viewing areas are altered according
_ to the nature of motorsport. Changes in machinery mean
~ that what has previously been safe may no longer be the
. :-:CdSE As a result areas that you may have previously -
- ~ watched from may nOW ‘be prohibited or restricted. You =
he TT Races is one of the great.est spectator sports : =
l in the world. Nowhere do you get as close to the

action as you would sitting on a hedge on the Isle of

must respect the marshal s advice and look for an

 alterpative viewing area. With a track stretching to 373f4

“miles you are not. short of aitematwes' _____
- Any unruly spectators will be dealt wrt‘h by the police

: and in order to do so the pract:ce or race rmay have to be
- stopped. The safety of the pubhc marshals and riders will
. not be comprom;sed - e

~ Enjoy the event and we iook rorward to welcommg you

- back on the Island for many years to come.
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18 Kirk Michael Village
17 Douglas Road Corner

(T 21Mountain Mile
& Mountain Box

3 st e ks
S _JR¥)42 Governor's Bridge
T Union Mills ‘43 Glencrutchery Road
SRR "I TT Grandstand
7 Noble's Park

John McGuinness T
(2007) « 130.354mph o _-j.j”-.'..::E;'-ﬁi.B.ﬁ;q:m_EB;ﬂ

Nick Crowe/Daniel Sayle *
(2007) *» 116.667Tmph

Where this sign is displayed it is
PROHIBITED TO SPECTATE in this

area.This is for your own safety and the
safety of the riders. ' | H"M"E m‘ﬂﬂ“ﬂ

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888 ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888
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1.TT GRANDSTAND

ACCESS: Via St Ninian's Road. Start and finish point of
the races with scoreboards, Manx Radio's Race Control
point and elevated tiered seating for approximately 700
spectators. Good views of start and finish with the fastest
riders hitting 160mph as they complete their laps. Don't
miss the frantic activity as the leading riders make their
pit stops. Great venue for soaking up the TT atmosphere.
CATERING: You won't go hungry. There's loads of
tasty stuff on sale from the vendors directly behind the
grandstand.

TOILETS: Behind the grandstand building.
CHARGES: Tickets available from the Duke Shop at
the rear of the Grandstand or in advance online at
wwwi.iomtt.com

2. NOBLE’S PARK

ACCESS: As Grandstand. The stone wall provides a
good low level view of start, finish and riders leaving the
pits. You also get close as the bikes make their way back
through the park after finishing, Parking as grandstand.
CATERING: As Grandstand.

TOILETS: Behind the Grandstand building.

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888

Spectator Guide

EFHEN DAVISON / wwWipacenmmimmprossidtiicom

3.ST NINIAN’S JUNCTION

ACCESS: From the outside of the course via

Ballaquayle Road and from the inside of the
course via Ballanard Road. Parking is restricted so
you may have to park some distance away and
walk. Spectator viewing is best from St Andrews
Churchyard or St Ninian's Playing fields. Footbridge
over the course.

CATERING: Bray Hill Filling Station offers a selection
of hot and cold food and drinks.

4. BRAY HILL

ACCESS: From the outside of the course Lancaster
Road, Hildesley Road and Malvern Road offer limited
viewing. At the bottom of the hill, Stoney Road,
Thorny Road and Cronkbourne Road give views of
riders accelerating away towards Quarterbridge. From
the inside, Port-e-Chee Avenue off Ballanard Road
offers access to the right hand side of the course
towards the bottom of the hill.You can also access
High View Road via a footpath from Port-e-Chee

Avenue,

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888
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5. QUARTERBRIDGE

ACCESS: From the outside of the course you can get
to Quarterbridge via the New Castletown Road or
Peel Road where you can also park. A popular spot at
this favourite vantage point is the grassy embankment
on the comer. Riders can be seen taking the sharp right
hand bend and then accelerating away towards
Braddan Bridge.

CATERING & TOILETS: The Quarterbridge Hotel
offers good beer and atmosphere with loads of TT
photos on the walls. Hot meals, snacks and tea and

coffee are also on offer

6. BRADDAN BRIDGE

ACCESS: From the outside of the course via Vicarage
Road or Saddle Road. There is a grandstand with
seating for around 400 spectators giving a good view
of the S-bend, and you can also spectate from the
Church. From the inside of the course, vehicular access
is via the TT access road nearby — in the run up to
Braddan Bridge from

Quarterbridge, spectating is forbidden on the left but
you can watch from the embankment adjacent to the
Jubilee Oak.

CATERING: Church Hall offers tea, coffee, cakes and
more.

TOILETS: Church Hall and Grandstand.
CHARGES: A small charge is asked for entrance to
the grandstand and the Church Grounds.

7. UNION MILLS

ACCESS: From the outside of the course via Lhergy
Cripperty. From the inside of the course via Strang
Road. Parking is some distance away so be prepared to
walk. You can watch from the inside of the course, and
from the Memorial Hall.Viewing from the outside of
the course is best from the Railway Inn, which has an
elevated beer garden.

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888
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CATERING: Great hospitality at the Railway with
loads on offer. Spar shop provides hot and cold drinks
and snacks before the roads close.

TOILETS: The Railway Inn and the Church Hall.

8. CROSBY

ACCESS: To Crosby crossroads from inside the
course, via Eyreton Road, from outside via Old Church
Road. Leave your bikes on either of these roads and
walk to Crosby Church Hall but you'll be here for the
duration until the roads open. Alternatively, arrive at the
Crosby Hotel well before start time and be prepared
to stay as you're stuck once it begins. Incidentally, the
former Waggon and Horses is now a private

house and there is no viewing there or on its
approach.

CATERING: Liquid refreshments, hot and cold food
are the order of the day at the Crosby Hotel.
CHARGES: None

9. THE HIGHLANDER

ACCESS: If you are going to the Highlander make a
day of it as there's no way out once the roads are
closed. Super fast stretch of road makes for spectacular

viewing,

10. GREEBA CASTLE AND
GREEBA BRIDGE

ACCESS: Not much in the way of parking and a
dwindling number of spectator areas on the stretch
between the Highlander and Ballacraine.

TOILETS: At the Greeba Veranda, Cronk Dhoo Farm
and the Hawthorn.

11.THE HAWTHORN

ACCESS: Again, there is no way out once the roads
close, but parking is available adjacent to the Public

House.

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888
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CATERING: Hawthorn Restaurant is open all
fortnight.
TOILETS: The Hawthorn (at the owners discretion)

12. BALLACRAINE

ACCESS: Access can be gained from either Foxdale or

St Johns once the course is closed. Roadside viewing only.

13. BALLIG BRIDGE DORANS BENDS
AND LAUREL BANK

ACCESS: From Tynwald Hill, follow the signs to
Tynwald Mills where there's plenty of parking. Walk
across the footbridge over the river to Ballig Bridge.You
can view from the road junction. For Doran’s Bend, take
the Poortown Road. Laurel Bank is a great place to
watch — use the area just before the flag marshal —
there’s limited parking but do not block the lane.
CATERING: The two cafes at the Tynwald Mills
centre offer tea, coffee and meals.

TOILETS: Tynwald Mills.

14. GLEN HELEN

ACCESS: Once the roads are closed you're stuck.
Glen Helen has ample parking for cars and bikes with
good facilities and is also a Radio commenitary point.
As well as viewing from the roadside entrance, you
spectate from behind a small wall up to the wooden
fence which is clearly marked as a Prohibited Area.You
can also climb up into the wooded area above for an
elevated view of the action.

CATERING: Glen Helen Lodge Hotel is superb for
food and drink, as is the excellent Swiss Chalet

restaurant.

15. CRONKY VODDY

ACCESS: From Saranh's Cottage to the Cronk-y-
Voddy crossroads, the land either side of the course is

mainly agricultural. You can watch from a number of

spots but check with farmers and marshals before
making yourself at home. Also remember the country
code and please dispose of any litter responsibly. From
the A4 north of Peel you can get to Cronk-y-Voddy
crossroads via the Staarvey Road, From the inside of
the course, take the BIO as far as Sartfield and turn left
— the crossroads is about a mile down the lane.
CATERING: Moaney Moar Farm offers light

refreshments.

16. BARREGARROW

ACCESS: From the inside of the course, take the BI0
— park up on the road in a safe position leaving access
for others. From the outside of the course, take the A4
from Peel and turn right just after Glen Mooar. From
Barregarrow you can reach other viewing positions by
foot before the roads close.

CATERING: The Sartfield Restaurant further up the
road provides food with a pleasant view of the Island's

west coast.

17.DOUGLAS ROAD CORNERAND

THE MITRE HOTEL

ACCESS: You can only get to Kirk Michael from the
outside of the course, via the A3, once the roads are
closed. From the junction you can see the approach to the
right-hand bend into Kirk Michael. There is viewing from
the Mitre Hotel with less visibility but more beer and a
great atmosphere.

CATERING: The Mitre Hotel has a good pub menu.
It also has a small garden at the back with a playground
for when the kids get bored.

TOILETS: The Mitre Hotel, also portaloos at Glen

Whllin campsite, if you're outside the course.

18. KIRK MICHAEL VILLAGE

ACCESS: There are quite a few small spots for

spectators in the village itself. Several side roads all

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888 ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888
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offer limited accommodation. Needless to say, you're

pretty stuck once the roads are closed.

19. BALLAUGH BRIDGE

ACCESS: From outside the course via the AlQ from
the Cronk, from the inside via the Druidale Road. After
getting airborne over the hump-backed bridge, the riders
speed away through the village.Viewing is permitted from
behind the barriers at both sides of the junction. The
outside has better visibility while the inside has the Raven
Hotel. From the Raven you can watch from the car park.
CATERING: The One-Stop Shop outside the course
sells tea, coffee, hot snacks and groceries. The Raven
Hotel has pub meals, good beer and soft drinks.
TOILETS: The Raven Hotel; there are also public
conveniences opposite the One-Stop Shop.

20. QUARRY BENDS

ACCESS: From outside the course you can approach
Quarry Bends using the old railway line from the
Ballacrye Road. There's parking for bikes and cars in the
Wildlife Park car park — please respect Prohibited and
Restricted Areas — and viewing is pretty good too.
CATERING: The Wildlife Park cafeteria has a good
range of meals, snacks and hot and cold drinks, If the
racing gets a bit boring go and check-out the exotic
animals on display instead!

TOILETS: Toilets in car park.

21.SULBY CROSSROADS

ACCESS: From the outside of the course via the Al4
from Sandygate. From the inside, the Al4 from the
Bungalow on the mountain. At Sulby there's great high
speed action as the bikes tear along the straight — blink
and you'll miss ‘em.You can also use the Claddaghs
Road to get to the Ginger Hall.

CATERING: The Sulby Hotel is a top TT venue with

loads of atmosphere, good food and good beer.

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888
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TOILETS: The Sulby Hotel. If you're inside the course
you can nip to the Claddaghs or head to the Ginger Hall.

22. SULBY BRIDGE

ACCESS: A view of the bridge is possible from the St
Judes Road on the outside of the course.
CATERING: There’s often some local hospitality on
race days; tea and coffee and cakes.

TOILETS: None

23. GINGER HALL

ACCESS: From the inside of the course via the Al4
Sulby Road from the Bungalow — or arrive early, before
the roads close, as this pub is a popular spectator
venue. Views of the approach from Sulby Bridge and
exit towards Kerrowmoar.

CATERING: Good beer and food available from the
Ginger Hall. There’s also a children's play area in the garden.
TOILETS: Ginger Hall

24. GLEN DUFF AND GLEN TRAMMAN

ACCESS: Via the Al 3-B|4 from Ramsey. Glen Duff
is a fast, straight section of the course leading into
Glen Tramman, a 90 degree lefthander. Both spots
have limited spectator space and no facilities so

make sure you arrive early.

25. CHURCHTOWN MILLNTOWN

AND SCHOOLHOUSE

ACCESS: No access to Churchtown from the
inside of the course, but you can park on the little
loop road, on the right hand side of the course as
you head towards Ramsey. From the outside of the
course, take the Al 3 and the Garey road. There's a
narrow lane on the left. You'll have to park before the
weir and walk to end of the lane. For Milntown,
approach through the housing estate on the outside

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888
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of the course, or park up in Glen Auldyn before the
roads close,
CATERING & TOILETS: Ramsey.

26. PARLIAMENT SQUARE, RAMSEY

ACCESS: From the outside of the course via the
A2 coast road. No access from the inside once the
roads close. Parliament Square is a very popular
place to spectate from with loads of room and goed
views as the riders brake into the right-hander,
accelerate across the square and sweep out via a fast
left-hander. Footbridge near the Bus Station provides
access to both sides of the course — and the two
pubs The Swan and The Central on either side of the
course.

CATERING: No shortage here with pubs, and take-
aways, Shoprite and other shops all close at hand.
TOILETS: The Swan or The Central. The Swan is
wheelchair friendly. Public toilets also next to Shoprite.

27. MAY HILL

ACCESS: From the outside of the course, Parsonage
Road gives a wide view of May Hill.
CATERING: All facilities in Ramsey

28. STELLA MARIS AND

RAMSEY HAIRPIN

ACCESS: At the Hairpin itself there's another Radio
commentary point relaying all the excitement as the

riders negotiate the bend at the start of their climb up
the Mountain. There's limited spectating from the grassy

area on the inside of the bend.

29. THE GOOSENECK

ACCESS: Access is possible using the Al5 Hibernian
back road which turns off the main coast road running

between Douglas and Ramsey.You can park in the field.

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888

30. GUTHRIES MEMORIAL

ACCESS: Before the race starts via the course above
Guthrie’s. Loads of freedom here to wander up and

down the side of the course behind the fencing,

31. MOUNTAIN MILE AND

MOUNTAIN BOX

ACCESS: Before the race starts via the course.
There's no parking at all on the Mountain Mile so you
will have to park on the ground behind the mountain
box where there's room for several cars and bikes. The
ground can get soggy so be careful.

32. BLACK HUT

ACCESS: Before the race starts via the course on
foot as there is no parking Like all the higher parts of
the course it can get very cold so be sure to wrap up.

33. BUNGALOW

ACCESS: From the outside of the course you can take
the electric tram from Laxey to Bungalow. Parking is
available in the former Motorcycle Museum car park where
there are loads of spaces. From the Bungalow you can cross
the road using the Footbridge to get a different perspective.
The view from the Bungalow is one of the longest on the
course, all the way from the exit at Verandah to the entry
into Brandywell, some [.5 miles later

CATERING: At the Motorcycle Museum and the
Bungalow Tram Station

TOILETS: Toilets situated in MER station

34. BRANDYWELL

ACCESS: Lots of parking, access via the BI0 if the
race has already begun. Brandywell itself is a fast right-
hander, but you can also walk freely to the Bungalow
on both sides of the course.

CATERING: There's usually a catering van at Brandywell,
TOILETS: Yes

ROAD INFORMATION LINE: 685888
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35.WINDY CORNER

ACCESS: Arriving early via the course should ensure a
parking place at this popular right-hander: From Windy you
can walk to the 32nd Milestone — viewing is from behind

the roadside fence on the outside of the course only.

36. KEPPEL GATE

ACCESS: Via the course before the roads close for
the best viewing positions. Great views on a
spectacular section of the course. Parking available.
CATERING: None

TOILETS: Portaloo in Car Park

37. KATES COTTAGE

ACCESS: Via the course before the race starts for
the best viewing positions. Spectating is allowed on
both sides of the road behind the hedge and you can
also walk along towards the 33rd Milestone and, if you
are feeling energetic the 32nd and Windy Corner.
Great views on a spectacular section of the course.
CATERING: Creg-ny-Baa

TOILETS: Creg-ny-Baa

38. CREG-NY-BAA

ACCESS: Via the Bl 2 Laxey back road if the roads
have already closed. There's loads of parking at the Creg
and it's a very popular place to watch from. Spectacular
action on one of the fastest parts of the course.
CATERING: You will find everything you need at the
excellent Creg-ny- Baa.

TOILETS: Creg-ny-Baa.

39. BRANDISH

ACCESS: Before the race starts via the course. All

facilities are at the Creg-ny-Baa or Hillberry.

Spectator Guide

40. HILLBERRY

ACCESS: Approach Hillberry via the Little Mill Road
in Onchan. There's a 200-seat grandstand with a great
view of this fast right-hander.

CATERING: Catering unit offering hot & cold drinks etc
TOILETS: Portaloo

CHARGES: There is a charge to view from the

Grandstand during races, a lesser charge for practices.

41.SIGNPOST CORNER

ACCESS: From outside the course via Onchan.
Parking is on the road or in the housing estate.
Signpost is very popular and the private house owned
by the Bullock family is open to the public on race days
for a donation to the Helicopter Fund, with good views

from a great position.

42. GOVERNOR'’S BRIDGE

ACCESS: From the outside of the course via
Blackberry Lane or the main road from Onchan.
Governor's Bridge is great for photographs as the
rider's slow right down for the tight right-hander.You

can also spectate from the top of Victoria Road.

43. GLENCRUTCHERY ROAD

ACCESS: From the outside of the course via Victoria
Road or Dukes Avenue. This area is also within walking
distance of the TT Grandstand. You can spectate from
from the entrances of Third Avenue, Second Avenue,
First Avenue and Greenfield Road. The playing fields next
to Police Headquarters are also a popular and spacious
area to spectate from, with views of the entrance to the
pits and grandstand action but please beware this is an
emergency helicopter landing site and you may be asked
to leave the area for a short perioid of time.

ANY SPECTATORS ENTERING PROHIBITED OR RESTRICTED AREAS
MAY CAUSE THE PRACTICES OR RACES TO BE STOPPED

AND COULD ALSO FACE PROSECUTION
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Ballaquayle and Ballanard Road, Douglas

Stoney Road and Tromode Road, Douglas

Peel Road between Quarterbridge and Braddan Bridge (jubileee Oak)
Station Road and Eyreton Road, Crosby :
Barregarrow Crossroads, Michael

Station Road and Glen Road, Ballaugh

Sulby Glen Crossroads, Lezayre

Albert Square and Princes Road, Ramsey

Signpost Corner and Bedstead Corner, Onchan/Douglas
Governor’s Road and Victoria Road, Onchan/Douglas |
Victoria Road, Second Avenue and Third Avenue, Douglas

'ROAD INFORMATION LINE - 685888

John McGuinness
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TT GRANDSTAND

PARKING
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CAR PARKING ;
F
i

ENTRANCE

CAR PARKING

TT GRANDSTAND

DUCATI

EXPERIENCE}

TT 2008 sees the return of a dedicated
Bike and Car Park created within Nobles
Parlc with just a two minute walk to the
Grandstand, Paddocks and Trade areas.
The Bike Park is hard standing (overflow
uses grass) and it will be guarded 24 hours
a day.

When using the parking area, why not
visit the stunning Ducati Experience
located within Nobles Park. This will be
situated in the new Pavilion, directly
opposite the Bike & Car Park and will be
clearly signed.

Included in the display will be the first
Ducati to race at the TT, Casey Stoner’s
2007 Moto GP Championship winning
bike, Mike Hailwood’s 1978 TT comeback
winning Ducati, along with others brought
from ltaly to celebrate Ducati’s sothTT,
this is not to be missed by any bike fan.

You’ll also have the chance to book Demo
Rides on Model Year 2008 Ducati bikes.

The Ducati Experience runs from
Friday 30th May - Friday 6t June with
Demo Rides from Monday 2nd June -
Thursday 5th June.

Saturday 24th May 2008
to Friday 6th June 2008

£1 Bikes £2 Bikes
£3 Cars £5 Cars

Please Note; The public roads surrounding
the Grandstand will be a clearway during
the TT period and parking controllers will be
on daily patrol.

All revenue generated from the Official Isle of Man TT Car Park goes directly back into

the cost of staging the races.




The Isle of Man TT Marshals Association Ltd

welcomes you

ince the Manx Grand Prix last

August, there have been a lot of

changes within the structure of
the TT organisation. Although, the
Marshals Association works within its
own remit we have to liaise with the
other bodies involved. There are many
hours of meetings during the winter
months and in the run up to the TT
that require our presence, as well as
representatives from the other sections
of the structure, for example the Police,
Department of Transport, Medical
Services, Department of Tourism and

Sidecar crew Patrick Farrance & Tim Reeves, Marshal Geoff Smale

and Nick Crowe & Mark Cox

Leisure, Course Maintenance and senior
officials within the organising
committee. These in turn meet with the
Chief Sector Marshals, and sometimes
their deputies as well, to ensure
everyone knows what is going on.

The Isle of ManTT Marshals
Association Ltd works very hard to
recruit, train and supply marshals for
the TT.We will have trained or re
trained around 400 marshals since the
MGP last year; usually running two one
day courses over a weekend, both
here, and in the UK for our marshals
based there. The course covers all the
basics of marshalling including

toTT 2008

protecting your own safety, use of Tetra
radios, helicopter procedures, the
powers and duties of a marshal, the
correct use of the flags; it also has a
good first aid element which will show
you how to treat basic injuries, apply a
cervical collar; safely remove a rider's
helmet, place a casualty onto a scoop
stretcher as well as scene safety and
management. The feedback from
marshals and prospective marshals who
have attended a course is always
positive, and we look forward to seeing
many more of you at one in the future.

Photograph courtesy Geoff McCann

If you over |8, (parental consent
required for 16 to 18 year olds), and you
have never marshalled, but would like to
join us, it is very easy. Go to our office
at the rear of the Grandstand and speak
to our secretary.You will watch a short
DVD called an introduction to
marshalling and fill in a signing on form.
You can ask any questions and tell us
when you are available and which area
you would like to marshal in.You can do
any number of practice sessions and
races. As a novice marshal you will have
a log card which will be signed every
time you complete a practice or race by
the Deputy Sector or Chief Sector

Marshal in the area you are marshalling:
You will be placed with other more
experienced marshals at all times and
will not be expected to do anything
unless you feel confident to do so, but
by signing on you will become part of a
team of some the most important
people around the course! At the NEC
bike show last November there was a
TT day and several riders, past and
present, were there signing autographs.
We were asking them what they
thought of us marshalling the course so
they could race, they were unanimous in
their praise as they realised that without
the marshals there would be no racing.

All our marshals freely give up their
time to support the greatest road
races in the world, and they can be
justifiably proud of being such an
important part of the TT. If you want to
forge new friendships, have a roadside
view of the races and earn the total
respect of the riders, come and sign on
today, and join the ‘orange army’

Have a safe TT, regards
Terry Holmes
IOMTTMA Ltd Vice Chairman

01624 618191
(including answer phone)

info@iomttma.com

www.iomttma.com

The Marshals Office
The Grandstand, Douglas
Isle of Man IM2 6DA
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GREAT FOOD & DRINK
7 DAYS A WEEK
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RESTAURANT OPEN DAILY
CHILDREN WELCOME
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43 LOoCH PROMENADE, DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN

TEL: 01624 663786
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TT PRACTICES 2008

SATURDAY 24th MAY

1820 hrs - 1830 hrs
Solo Newcomers’ controlled lap

1830 hrs — 1955 hrs
Solo untimed

2000 hrs - 2015 hrs
Sidecar Newcomers' controlled lap

2015 hrs — 2050 hrs
Sidecar untimed

' MONDAY 26th MAY

1820 hrs - 1955 hrs - Solo
2000 hrs - 2050 hrs - Sidecar

SATURDAY 3 st I

I200 hrs Dainese Superbike TT
1500 hrs Sure Mobile Sidecar TT Race | 3 laps

MONDAY an jUNE
1045 hrs Scottish Life Internatronal

Superstock TT

1315 hrs Relentless Supersport

Junior TT Race |

ROADS CLOSE: SATURDAY 31ST MAY: MOUNTAIN ROAD - Ramsey Hairpin
to Creg-ny-Baa closes at 10.45am. REST OF CIRCUIT at |1.15am.

OTHER RACE DAYS: MOUNTAIN ROAD - Ramsey Hairpin to Creg-ny-Baa

- TUESDAY 27th MAY

1820 hrs - 1955 hrs - Solo
2000 hrs - 2050 hrs - Sidecar

WEDNESDAY 28th MAY

1820 hrs - 1955 hrs - Solo
2000 hrs - 2050 hrs - Sidecar

THURSDAY 29th MAY

1820 hrs - 1955 hrs - Solo
2000 hrs - 2050 hrs - Sidecar

FRIDAY 30th MAY

1820 hrs - 1955 hrs - Solo
2000 hrs - 2050 hrs - Sidecar

AY  WEDNESDAY 4th JUNE

6 Iaps

A PRIDAY Sth JUNE |
4 Iaps R T G S il ) e e ¥
1045 hrs Ducati Parade Lap (RET
4 laps 1200 hrs Dainese Senior TT 6 laps

closes at 09.30am. REST OF CIRCUIT at 10.00am.
Race schedules are subject to change.

Check the ROAD INFORMATION LINE 685888 on the day.

ID45 hrs Relentless Supersport
Junior TT Race 2

1315 hrs Sure Mobile Sidecar TT Race 2 3 laps

ROADS CLOSE:
MOUNTAIN ROAD:
Ramsey Hairpin to
Creg-ny-Baa at
17.00hrs

REST OF CIRCUIT
AT 18.00hrs

Practice and Race
schedules are subject
to change.

Check the ROAD
INFORMATION LINE
685888 on the day.

4 laps
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Start
Interval

m s

00.00
00.10
00.20
00.30
0040
00.50
01.00
01.10
01.20
01.30
0140
0150
02.00
0210
02.20
02.30
02.40
02.50
03.00
03.10
0320
0330
0340
03.50
04.00
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SATURDAY MAY 31 - 12.00 hrs

DAINESE SUPERBIKE TT

6 Laps * 226.38 miles

Guy Martin
Conor Cummins
John McGuinness
Martin Finnegan
Bruce Anstey
Cameron Donald
Adrian Archibald
lan Hutchinson
lan Lougher
Steve Plater
Ryan Farquhar
Keith Amor
Gary Carswell
Carl Rennie
James McBride
Gary Johnson
Paul Hunt

lan Pattinson

lan Armstrong
Dan Stewart
Mark Parrett
Mark Miller
Davy Morgan
Chris Palmer

Rob Frost

Machine

[000cc Honda
|000cc Yamaha
[000cc Honda
[000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
{000cc Suzuki
|000¢cc Suzuki
1000cc Yamaha
|000cc Yamaha
[000cc Yamaha
[000cc Kawasaki
[000cc Honda
|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Honda
|00Ccc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
1000cc Yamaha
1000cc Honda
[000cc Yamaha
[000cc Honda
[000cc Honda
[000ce Yamaha
|000cc Yamaha

Plate colour: Black on White

Entrant/Sponsor

Town/Country

Hydrex Bikeanimal.Com Kirmington
NCT Vanfit Ramsey, IOM
Padgett's Manx Gas Racing Morecambe
JMF Millsport Racing Lusk, Eire
Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing  Wellington, NZ

Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing Warrandyte, Aus

AMA Racing Ballymoney, NI
AlM Racing Bingley
Team Blackhorse Yamaha Dromore, N
AlIM Racing Woodhall Spa

McAdoo Kawasaki Racing Dungannon, NI

Honda Wilson Craig Racing Falkirk

Maughold, IOM
PRF Racing Burscough
Phase One Yamaha Kettering
Robinson Concrete Brigg
John Alsop Douglas, IOM
Martin Bullock Raceteam Weardale

Sowerby Bridge

Wilcack Consulting Barrow-in-Furness

Ripley Land Midhurst
California, USA
CSC Branson Racing Saintfield, NI

NCT Vanfit
CD Racing

Castletown, IOM

Lincoln

LAil/ESE

1SLE OF MAM

LAAIESE
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SUPERBIKE

Start
Interval
m s

04.10
04.20
04.30
0440
04.50
05.00
05.10
05.20
05.30
0540
05.50
06.00
06.10
0620
0630
0640
0650
07.00
07.10
0720
07.30
07.40
07.50
08.00
08,10
0820
08.30
08.40
08.50
09.00
09.10
09.20
09.30
09.40
09.50
10.00
10,10
10.20
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Jimmy Moore
Marlk Bucldey
Les Shand
William Dunlop
Stephen Oates
Liam Quinn
Mats Nilsson
John Burrows
Michael Dunlop
Thomas Montano
Paul Dobbs

Jim Hodson
Stefano Bonetti
Tim Poole
Victor Gilmore

Roger Maher

Machine

|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
|000cc Yamaha
1000ce Suzuki
|000cc Suzuki
|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Honda
|000cc Honda
|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
[000cc Suzuki
|000¢cc Yamaha
[000cc Suzuki
| 000cc Yamaha
1000cc Honda
[000¢cc Yamaha

lan Mackman [000cc Suzuki
Craig Atkinson  |000cc Honda
Michael Weldon  [000cc Suzuki
Paul Shoesmith  [000cc Yamaha
Tim Maher 1000cc Suzuki
James Edmeades [000cc Suzuki
Paul Duckett 1000cc Kawasaki
Dave Madsen Mygdal 1000cc Yamaha
George Spence  |000cc Yamaha
Paul Owen 1000cc Kawasaki
Thomas Schoenfelder [000cc Suzuki
John Crellin 1000cc Suzuki
Keith Stewart 1000cc Kawasaki
Alan 'Bud' Jackson |000cc Suzuki
Fabrice Miguet  [000cc Suzuki
Stephen Harper 1000cc Kawasaki
Karsten Schmidt 1200cc Ducati
Alan Connor 1000cc Suzuki
Mick Charnock  1000cc Honca
Chris Petty [000cc Suzuki

Entrant/Sponsor

Town/Country

Phase One Yamaha Oregon, USA

Lach Lomond
Detech Site Services Fochabers
Lilley Racing Ballymoney, NI
Hallett Aviation Douglas, IOM
Team Racing Lisburn, NI

Padgett's Manx Gas Racing Gothenburg, Sweden

HM Sports Motorhomes Dungannen, NI

Ballymoney, NI

Marks Bloom Racing California, USA
Dave East Engineering Auckland, NZ
Pete Beale Yarmaha / RS Security Lid Wigan
Castro, Italy

Mark Craven Northwich
T Lindsay Racing Ballymoney, NI
Tom Dineen Transport Tipperary, Eire
Runcorn

VRS Performance Bingley
Swords, Eire

Ice Valley Speedfreak Race Tearn Stockport

Tipperary, Eire

Loughborough
Team Wilson & Collins Patrick, [OM
CSC Branson Racing Douglas, IOM
Ayton Smiddy Ltd Cupar
Back To Normal Llangollen

ADAC Hessen-Thueringen Kassel, Germany

Douglas, IOM
VRS Performance Killead, NI
BDS Fuels Kendal

Avoines, France
KS Performance Bolton

Befaster / Ducati Berlin Wathlingen, Germany

Duleek, Eire
RAFMSA Botton
Dave Milling Motorcycles Ackworth
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BRITISH SUPERBIKES

£

SAVE £6 - BOOK ONLINE NOW!
Raceday (online) ®Sun20July*  £22
Raceday (gate) & Sun 20 July £28
Weekend (online) & 18/19/20 July* £27
Children & 12 & under FREE
Weekend Camping* £15
e ey
oo, SUN 20 JULY
oultonpark.co.uk




SUPERBIKE

Start

Interval
e : o Machine Entrant/Sponsor Town/Country

030 64 Stephen McKnight |000cc Kawasaki AIR Kawasaki Dromore, N
[040 65 Rob Barber 1000cc Suzuki ~ Dave Cottrell Bury
050 66 Toni Rechberger |000cc Suzuki  MSC Rottewegg Gramastetten, Austria
[1.00 67 *james Hillier 1000cc Suzuki ~ Martin Bullock Raceteam Bournemouth
[1.10 68 Michael Crellin  1000cc Suzuki ~ Webtech Software Douglas, IOM
[1.20 69
130 70 Neal Champion |000cc Kawasaki Cheltham
140 71 David Hewson 1000cc Kawasaki Lincoln
150 72 Antonio Maeso  |000ccYamaha Aluerta, Spain
1200 73 *Alessio Corradi 850cc KTM Extreme Rider Team Parma, Italy
[2.10 74 Marc Granie [200cc Ducati Lecointe, France
[220 75 Eric Wilson [000cc Yamaha Norwich
1230 76
1240 77
1250 78
1300 79
[3.10 80

* Indicates Newcomer

[

Hilton Hotel & Casino, Centra! Pro'menade Douglas Iélle of Ma J)tﬁZ 682790
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CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO PROGRAMME ENTRY: |

2007 SUPERBIKETT
I John McGuinness
2  Guy Martin
3 lan Hutchinson

H M Plant Honda
Hydrex Honda
H M Plant Honda

Fastest Lap - John McGuinness |7 mins 38.85 secs 128.279mph

LAP RECORD

| John McGuinness (2007) * 128.279mph

MNo. Rider

ste or AN

DFATESE

DAINESE SUPERBIKE
LEADERBOARD

Lapi Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap 6

SUPERBIKE

Fastest Lap: ' _' Lap Time: Lap Speed:

Race Speed:

Race Winner: Race Time:

37



telligent Prototyping

nof Fe es: “The
t Bikes: *l hava to gi

MAXXIS International U.K. Carr Road, Felixstowe, Suffolk IP11 3RX England
Tel: 08704 282728 Fax: 08701 126614 maxxis.co.uk

OFFICIAL TYRE PARTNER

Wet grip on an all
new scale...”

“Dramatically
improved cornering
and steering...”

Reproduced by kind permission of Fast Bikes




SATURDAY MAY 31 - 15.00 hrs

SURE MOBILE
SIDECARTT RACE |

3 Laps * | 13.19 miles Plate colour:White on Red

Lap
' DriverlPassenger achine Entrant/Spansor Town/Country | 2 3
0000 1 Dave Molyneux/Dan Sayle 600cc DMR Suzuki Team Molyneux Suzuki  Regaby, IOM
00.10 2 Nick Crowe/Mark Cox 600cc LCRHonda A& Groundworks ju_rby_. IOM
0020 3 John Holden/Andrew Winkle 600cc LCR Suzuki Relentless by TAS Racing Garstang
0030 4 Kiaus Klaffenbock/Christian Parzer 600cc LCR Honda Padgetts Manx Gas Racing Wels, Austria
0040 5 Steve Norbury/Rick Long 600cc Shelbourne Yamaha Lockside Engineering Castleford g :
0050 6 Simon Neary/Jamie Winn 600cc Baker Suzuki Neary Dynobike Racing Leeds g g
01.00 7 Nigel Connole/Dipash Chauhan 600cc LCR Honda Scunthorpe @ =
0LI0 8 RoyHanksiDaveWells  600ccDMRSuzuki  Rose Hanks/ Doorwingear Birmingham
0120 9 Andy Laidlow/TBA 600cc LCR Suzuki Double M Racing/Crooks Suzuki -~ Appleby
0130 10 Conrad Harrison/Kerry Williams  600cc Shelbourne Honda Printing Roller Services Bradford

0140 11 Phil Dongworth/Stuart Castles 600cc Ireson Honda WAS Auto Centre Ltd Worcester

01.50 12 Gary Bryan/Robert Bell 600cc Baker'Yamaha North Kelsey
0200 13

0210 14 Glyn jones/Chris Lake 600cc DMR Honda DSC Racing Bride, IOM
0220 15 Tony Elmer/Darren Marshall  600cc Ireson Yamaha DL Elmer Leeds
0230 16 Kenny Howles/Doug Jewell 600cc MR Equipe Suzuki Bosiol R Racing Kidderminster
0240 17 *Tim Reeves/Patrick Farrance 600cc LCR Suzuki Gunther Reuschling/Eastern Airways  Kent
0250 18 Greg Lambert/Sally Wilson  600cc GLR Honda Lambert Engineering Catterick
0300 19 Dougie Wright/Stuart Bond  600cc LCR Honda Eddy Wright Motorcycles Saxten
03.10 20 Tony Baker/Fiona Baker-Milligan £00cc Baker Suzuki : Penrith

ISLE OF MAN
www.iomtt.com

£ CABLE & WIRELESS Get more. Choose Sure. v
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SIDECAR
RACE 1|

Start
Interval

m s o, DriverfPassenger Machine Entrant/Sponsor Town/Country

0320 21 Roger Stockton/Pete Alton 600cc Baker Suzuki Crewe
0330 22 Bill Currie/Philip Bridge 600cc LCR Yamaha Great Sutton
0340 23 David Wallis/Phil Iremonger  600cc LCR Honda Compass Alfreton
0350 24 Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor 600cc Harvey Suzuki Goole
0400 25

04.10 26 Brian Kelly/Dicky Gale 600cc DMR Honda Marbree Motors Ltd Douglas, IOM
0420 27 Mike Cookson/Kris Hibberd  600cc Shelbourne Honda Welshpeol
0430 28 Tony Thirkell/Nigel Barlow 600cc MR Equipe Honda Mealin Sidecars : _ Thirsk
0440 29 Neil Kelly/Jason O'Connor 600cc Ireson Honda Peel, IOM
0450 30 Nev Jones/Steve Gaunt 600cc LCR Kawasaki Gainsborough
05.00 31 Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight 600cc BLR Honda Fangfoss

05.10 32 Howard Baker/Mike Killingswort 600cc Shelbourne Honda D& Bike Spares Sutton Coldfield

0520 33 Steven Coombes/Gary Partridge 600cc Ireson Honda Dave Hudspeth Carpets  Stourport on Severn

0530 34 Bryan Peddar/Rod Steadman 600cc Windle Suzuki Bill Currie Racing Cheadle

0540 35 Mike Roscher/Michael Hildebrand 600cc DMR Honda Roscher Sidecar Racing  Grossalmercle, Ger

0550 36 *Mark Brown/David Brown  600cc Ireson Honda _ L Cheltnam
0600 37 Dylan Lynch/Aaron Galligan  600cc LCR Honda Eclipse Racing Clonsilla, Eire
06.10 38 Peter Farrelly/Jason Miller 600cc MR Equipe Suzuki Reptile Racing Kildare, Fire
0620 39 Alan Langton/Tim Dixon 600cc Baker Yamaha Ray Sansbury Racing Douglas, IOM
0630 40 John Saunders/Loic Ansquer 600cc MR Equipe Suzuki Stapleton’s Tyre Service Leeds
0640 41 Eddy Wright/Martin Hull 600cc Shelbourne Honda  Eddy Wright Motorcycles Saxten

0650 42 Alan Warner/BertVioemans  600cc Ireson Suzuki Brian Rostron Dialled In Racing  Driffield

0700 43 Francois Leblon/Sylvie Leblond 600cc Shelbourne Suzuki Piegon, France
07.10 44 Woal Saunders/Eddy Kiff 600cc Ireson Yamaha German, IOM
0720 45 Matthew Sayle/Tony Palacio  600cc Windle Suzuki Ballaugh, IOM
0730 46 Jean-Claude Huet/Johnathan Huet 600cc LCR Honda L'Orient, France
0740 47 Peter Allebone/Bob Dowty 600cc MR Equipe Suzuki Northants
0750 48 Wayne Lockey/Mark Howard 600cc Ireson Yamaha Upper Slaughter
0800 49 Geoff Smale/Lee Barrett 600cc DMR Honda Jan Ringanlda/Ringnalda-Nanotech Southport
08.10 50 Jean-Louis Hergott/Christophe Darras 600cc MR Equipe Suzuki Labaussaine, France

40



WORKS

Ground Work Specialists - Building Contractors

NEW HOUSE BUILDS EXTENSIONS -

All aspects of building works undertaken by
high quality local tradesmen

Main sponsors of Crowe (3 Times TT Winner) / Cox

- 4 g, 5 Y

< .5% .- \='?\ b ] 5

Lanjaghan Cottage « Abbeylands * Onchan

Tel/Fax: 627029 - Mobile: 430628 0

N,

Email: ajgroundworks@hotmail.co.uk FMB

THINK LOCAL!?




If you don't,
It could hit
omeone hard.

ISLE OF MAN




Important Information
for TT Visitors

One Way System in Operation over the Mountain Road

for TT Festival

Following on from the success of the Centenary TT festival
last year it is predicted that the Islands roads will once
again be extremely busy for the festival fortnight.

With this in mind, a one-way system will be in operation
over the Mountain Road, from the Ramsey Hairpin to the
Creg Ny Baa for the duration of the TT Festival.

The unigueness of this road racing event creates safety
issues that you might not automatically think about. Here
are a few road safety tips that will help you to enjoy the
101st TT to the maximum advantage.

» The TT course is entirely comprised of public roads, and
these roads are closed when the races are in action.
However it is important to remember that when the
roads are open both residents and visitors use these
very same sections of the course for their day to day
activities. With this in mind, you should be prepared for
regular traffic on the TT course when the roads are open
including queues at roundabouts and junctions.

* You might be tempted to ‘open up’ your machine on
long stretches of road, but for the safety of other road
users please drive well within your capabilities and be
mindful of your surroundings - expect the unexpected.

« On right hand bends make sure that both you and your
machine are behind the white line — not just your tyres.

The TT festival attracts visitors from far and wide, many

of whom may not be used to riding on the left hand side

of the road. With this in mind, please take extra care ‘
when approaching areas where their journey might start |
for example campsites.

You need to be aware that temporary speed limits will be f
introduced around the Island to help our roads cope with '
the increased volume of traffic, but primarily improve ‘
safety for all road users.

Any driving ban imposed by an Isle of Man Court is
applicable in the UK as there is now a reciprocal ban
agreement in place — s0 @ moment of madness could
cost you dear in the long run.

In addition to the TT races, you will probably want to go
out and enjoy the many attractions on offer all over the
Istand. Naturally you may fancy the odd beer or two, but
if you are going to enjoy the local brew then please leave
your bike where you are staying. Alternatively stick to a
soft drink as:

Riding + Alcohol + Unfamiliar Roads
= Injury and Misery

Remember, where this sign is displayed it is
prohibited to spectate in the area. This is for

your own safety and the safety of the riders.

PROHIBITED AREA
EINGANG VERBOTEN



SIDECAR
RACE 1

Start
Interval

Lap

m s 0. Driver/Passenger Machine Entrant/Sponsor Town/Country 1 2 3
0820 51 Claude Montagnier/Laurent Seyeux 600cc LCR Kawasaki Roissy-en-Brie, France
0830 52 Brian Alflatt/Herve Chenu 600cc Baker Suzuki Goole
0840 53 Andy King/Steven Pooley 600cc Ireson Honda Broughton, Gifford
0850 54 Keith Walters/AlunThomas  600cc Ireson Honda Neath
0900 55 Robert HandcockiMathew Buckley 600cc Baker Yamaha Forrest of Dean
09.10 56 Ruth Laidlow/Julie Hanks-Elliot 600cc LCR Suzuki Action Motorcycles Douglas, IOM
0920 57 David Hirst/Paul Lowther 600cc Shelbourne Honda  Jordan Bikes Ltd Dewsbury
0930 58 *Michael Lines/Mike Aylott 600cc Shelboume Honda  Steam-n-Gleam Ltd Charyvil

0540 59 Dick Hawes/Paul Thomas 600cc MR Equipe Yamaha Brian Rostron Dialled In Racing Ramsey, IOM

0950 60 *Camiel MéllegdSimoneVan Berclel .éOOcc Windle Suzuki  Memarco Den Haag, Netherlands

1000 61

10.10 62

020 63

1030 64

1040 65

* Indicates Newcomer

ome and see the
GREATEST MOTORCYCLE SHOW
. inthe south!

. www beuulleumotnrcycieworld co.uk
01590 614614

44



| SURE MOBILE
. Siecar T Race |
.- " LEADERBOARD

Lap | Lap 2 Lap3

2007 SIDECAR A

1  Dave Molyneux/Rick Long 600cc H M Plant Honda
2  John Holden/Andrew Winkle 600cc Suzuki
3 Steve Norbury/Scott Parnell 600cc Lockside Yamaha

Fastest Lap - Dave Molyneux/Rick Long 20 mins 04.83 secs |12.736 mph

(Outright) SIDECAR LAP RECORD
Nick Crowe/Dan Sayle (2007) * 116.667mph

MNo. Rider

Fastest Lap: . LapTime:l® | i | LapSpeed:i. | |

Race Winner: 2 . RaceTime:ZF T 7 RaceSpeed:ll 7T
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Specialising in offshore investments for
the UK and international markets

Proud sponsors of the Isle of Man
TT Superstock Race 2008

Celebrating our twelfth year on the Isle of Man

®

Scottish Life

INTERNATIONAL
a Royal London company
ry

Issued by Scottish Life International Insurance Company Limited. Registered Office: Clarendon House, Victoria Street, Douglas, Isle of
Man IM1 2LN. British Isles, a Royal London company. Scottish Life International Insurance Company Limited is authorised by the Isle of
Man Government insurance and Pensions Authority. Registered in the Isle of Man number 076981C. A member of the Association of

International Life Offices.

R02473

April 2008




MONDAY JUNE 2 10.45 hrs

SCOTTISH LIFE INTERNATIONAL
SUPERSTOCK TT

4 Laps * 150.92 miles

Plate colour: White on Red

m s Entrant/Sponsor Town/Country
0000 1 Guy Martin [000cc Honda  Hydrex Bikeanimal.Com Kirmington
00.10 2 Conor Cummins  |000ccYamaha  NCT Vanfi Ramsey, IOM
0020 3 John McGuinness  1000cc Honda  Padgett's Manx Gas Racing Morecambe
0030 4 Martin Finnegan 1000cc Yamaha  JMF Millsport Racing Lusk, Eire
0040 5 Bruce Anstey [000cc Suzuki Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing Wellington, NZ
0050 6 Cameron Donald  1000cc Suzuki Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing  Warrandyte, Australia
0100 7 Adr’iaﬁ Archibald  1000cc Suzuki ~ AMA Racing Ballymoney, NI
01.10 8 lan Hutchinson [0Q0cc Yamaha  Pirelli Yamaha Bingley
0120 9 Ilan Lougher 1000ccYamaha  Team Blackhorse Yamaha Dromore, NI
0130 10 Steve Plater 1000ccYamaha  AIM Racing Woodhall Spa v
0140 Il Ryan Farquhar 1000cc Kawasaki  Harker Racing Dungannon, NI g
01.50 12 Keith Amor 000cc Honda  Phoenix Honda Falkirk =
0200 13 Gary Carswell |000cc Yamaha Maughold, IOM E
02.10 14 Carl Rennie 1000cc Suzuki PRF Racing Burscough g
0220 15 James McBride 1000ccYamaha  Pazzo Racing Kettering =
0230 16 Gary Johnson [000cc Honda  Robinson Concrete Brigg
0240 17 Paul Hunt [000cc Yamaha Douglas, IOM
02.50 I8 lan Pattinson 1000cc Suzuki ~ Marton Bullock Raceteam Weardale
0300 19 lan Armstrong [000cc Yamaha Sowerby Bridge
03.10 20 Dan Stewart |000ccYamaha ~ Wilcock Consulting Barrow-in-Furness
0320 21 Mark Parrett |000cc Yamaha  C&C Ltd Midhurst
0330 22 Mark Miller 1000cc Honda California, USA
0340 23 Davy Morgan [000cc Honda ~ CSC Branson Racing Saintfield, NI
0350 24 Chris Palmer |000cc Yarnaha ~ NCT Vanfit Castletown, IOM
0400 25 Rob Frost [000cc Yamaha ~ CD Racing Lincoln
@ Scottish Life International
Scottish Life
Ml dy bt www.sli.co.im
Py
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Start
Interval
m s

04.10
04.20
04.30
0440
04.50
05.00
05.10
0520
05.30
0540
0550
06,00
06.10
06.20
06.30
0640
06.50
07.00
07.10
07.20
07.30
0740
07.50
08.00
08.10
0820
08.30
08.40
08.50
09.00
09.10
09.20
09.30
09.40
09.50
10,00
10.10
1020
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26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Jimmy Moore
Mark Buckley
Les Shand

Stephen Oates
Liam Quinn
Mats Nilsson
John Burrows
Michael Dunlop
Thomas Montano
Paul Dobbs

Jim Hodson
Stefano Bonetti
Tim Poole
Victor Gilmore
Roger Maher
lan Mackman

Craig Atkinson

Paul Shoesmith
Olie Linsdell

Tim Maher

James Edmeades
Paul Duckett

Dave Madsen Mygdal
George Spence
Paul Owen

Thomas Schoenfelder
John Crellin

Keith Stewart

Alan 'Bud'’ Jackson
Fabrice Miguet
Stephen Harper
Karsten Schmidt
Alan Connor

Mick Charnock
Chris McGahan
Chris Petty

Machine

|000cc Suzuki
[000cc Suzuki
| 000cc Yamaha

[000cc Suzuki
[ 000cc Yamaha
|000cc Honda
1000cc Suzuki
[000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
[000cc Suzuki
[000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
1000cc Yamaha
|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Yamaha
| 000cc Suzuki

1000cc Honda

|000¢cc Yamaha
|000cc Honda
1000cc Suzuki-
[000cc Suzuki
{000cc Suzuki
|000cc Yamaha
|000cc Yamaha
[000cc Kawasaki
[000cc Suzuki

| 000cc Suzuki
1000cc Kawasaki
1000cc Suzuki
1000cc Suzuki
1000cc Kawasaki
| 200cc Ducati

| 000cc Suzuki
[000cc Honda
[000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki

Entrant/Sponsor

Leeds Parcel Company

Hallett Aviation

Team Racing

Padgett's Manx Gas Racing
HM Sports Motorhomes :

Marks Bloom Racing
Dave East Engineering

Pete Beale Yamaha / RS Security Ltd

Mark Craven
T Lindsay Racing

Tom Dineen Transport

VRS Performance

|ce Valley Speedfreak Race Team

Team Blackhorse Yamaha

Marks Bloom Racing

CSC Branson Racing
Ayton Smiddy Ltd

Back To Normal

ADAC Hessen-Thueringen

VRS Performance
BDS Fuels

KS Performance

Befaster / Ducati Berlin

RAFMSA
McKinstry Skip Hire
Dave Milling Matorcycles

Town/Country

Oregon, USA

Loch Lomond

Fochabers

Douglas, IOM
Lisburn, NI

Gothenburg, Sweden

Dungannon, NI

Ballymoney, NI

California, USA

Auckland, NZ
Wigan

Castro, ltaly
Northwich
Ballymoney, NI
Tipperary, Eire |
Runéorn

Bingley

Stockport
Flitwick
Tipperary, Eire
Loughborough
Patrick, IOM
Douglas, IOM
Cupar

Llangollen

Kassel, Germany

Douglas, IOM
Killead, NI
Kendal

Aveines, France

Bolton

Wathlingen, Germany

Duleek, Eire
Bolton

Peel, IOM
Ackwaorth




HOUSE

[LLICENSED CAFE

Open for food
7.30.» il 4.30un

7 days a week
Sat 24 May - Sat 7 June

~

= \ Bikers Breakfast £4.95
& (iabattas from £3.00

Jackets from £3.50
(all freshly cooked food)

Enjoy a wide selection of
delicious main courses
as well as our daily specials

b

pEErs g e HOUSE

¥
L l

>

| =

¥
B
| i

Al grann, :
| s SHOPPING CENTRE

Central Promenade ® Douglas ® 671313




SUPERSTOCK

Start

Interval

m s Entrant/Sponsor Town/Country
1030 64 Stephen McKnight  1000cc Kawasaki AR Kawasaki Dromere, NI
040 65 Rob Barber 1000cc Suzuki ~ Dave Cottrell Bury
1050 66
|1.00 67 Toni Rechberger  [000cc Suzuki ~ MSC Rotienegg Gramastetten, Austria
[1.10 68 *james Hillier [000cc Suzuki Martin Bullock Raceteam Bournemouth
1120 69 Michael Crellin 1000cc Suzuki Webtech Software Douglas, IOM
130 70
[140 71 Neal Champion [000cc Kawasaki Cheltenham
[1.50 72 David Hewson [000cc Kawasaki Lincoln
1200 73 Antonio Maeso 1000cc Yamaha Aluerta, Spain
[2.10 74 Peter Hounsell [000cc Suzuki Douglas, IOM
[220 75 Marc Granie 1200cc Ducati Lecointe, France
1230 76
1240 77
1250 78
1300 79
13.10 80

* Indicates Newcomer

=28~ 31st May - 6th June - Colours WKD Café
' DJs and Karaoke PLUS Food served all day

W' Open 8am - till late FREE entry before 10pm, £5.00 after 10pm
| Strictly over 18's (over 21’ after 9pm)
| D Hilton Hotel, Central Promenade, Douglas — Tel: 01624 662662

50




ielmet-europe.com

| CHANGESIADDITIONS TO PROGRAMME ENTRY: SCOTTISH LIFE INT
- SUPERSTOCK TT
LEADERBOARD

Lap | Lap 2 Lap3 Lap 4

2007 SUPERSTOCKTT

I Bruce Anstey 1000 Relentless Suzuki
2 John McGuinness 1000 H M Plant Honda
3 lan Hutchinson 1000 H M Plant Honda

Fastest Lap - Bruce Anstey |7 mins 37.85 secs 128.400mph

LAP RECORD
Bruce Anstey (2007) ¢ 128.400mph

MNo. Rider

Fastest Lap: : - : e Lap Time: ~ Lap Speed:

Race Winner: . =~  — RaceTime: . Race Speed:



YOU WILL NEVER LEARN ARTISTRY.
YOU WILL NEVER BE GIVEN ARTISTRY.
' NOR WILL YOU FIND IT, BUY IT OR STEAL I'T.

7

SO WHILE YOU MAY WITNESS I'T, ADMIRE I'T, DESIRE IT,
— ARTISTRY WILL NEVER BE YOURS, :
MUN LESS YOU ARE PREPARED TO EARN I'F

SUFFER FOR YOUR ARTHNO HALF MEASU RES.

——~ NO HALF MEASURES —

WWW.RELENTLESSENERGY.COM



Start
Interval
m s

00.00
00.10
00.20
00.30
00.40
00.50
01.00
01.10
01.20
01.30
0140
01.50
02.00
0210
02.20
02.30
0240
02.50
03.00
03.10
03.20
03.30
0340
03.50
04.00

No.

o e N AW N -

NOR N NN N e e e o s mm omm omm omm
N A W N = 0O W e ~N o0 AW N - O

4 Laps * 150.92 miles

Guy Martin
Conor Cummins
John McGuinness
Keith Amor
Bruce Anstey
Cameron Donald
Ryan Farquhar
lan Hutchinson
lan Lougher
Steve Plater
Mark Parrett
Martin Finnegan
Adrian Archibald
Chris Palmer
Dan Stewart

lan Pattinson
Jimmy Moore
Gary Johnson
William Dunlop
Mats Nilsson
Roy Richardson
lan Armstrong
James McBride
Paul Dobbs

Carl Rennie

MONDAY JUNE 2 13.15 hrs

RELENTLESS
SUPERSPORT JUNIORTT |

Machine Entrant/Sponsor

600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha
600cc Honda
600cc Honda
600cc Suzuki

Hydrex Bikeanimal.Com
NCT Vanfit

Padgett's Manx Gas Racing
Wilson Craig Racing

Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing

600cc Suzuki Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing
600cc Kawasaki ~ McAdoo Kawasaki Racing
600cc Yamaha AlM Racing

600cc Yamaha Team Blackhorse Yamaha
600cc Yamaha AlM Racing

600cc Yamaha Vixen Racing

600¢cc Yamaha JMF Millsport Racing
600cc Suzuki AMA Racing

600cc Yamaha Solway Slate and Tile
600cc Yamaha Wilcack Consulting
600cc Suzuki Martin Bullock Raceteam

600cc Honda
600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha
600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha
600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha
675cc Triumph
600cc Suzuki

Robinson Concrete

Addaid Construction

Padgett's Manx Gas Racing

Barnes Racing

Padgett's Manx Gas Racing

Pazzo Racing / Outrage

Dave East Engineering
PRF Racing

Plate colour: White on Blue

Town/Country

Kirmington
Ramsey, IOM
Morecambe
Falkirk
Wellington, NZ

Warrandyte, Australia

Dungannon, NI
Bingley

Dromore, NI
Woodhall Spa
Midhurst

Lusk, Eire
Ballymoney, NI
Castletown, IOM
Barrow-in-Furness
Weardale

Oregon, USA

Brigg

Ballymoney, NI
Gothenburg, Sweden
Thornton Cleveleys
Sowerby Bridge
Kettering

Auckland, NZ

Burscough
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Start

Interval
m s

04.10
04.20
04.30
0440
04.50
05.00
05.10
05:20
05.30
0540
05.50
06.00
06.10
06,20
0630
0640
06.50
0700
07.10
07.20
07.30
0740
07.50
08.00
08.10
08.20
08.30
0840
08.50
09.00
09.10
09.20
09.30
09.40
09.50
10.00
10,10
1020

54

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Gary Carswell
Paul Hunt
Raob Frost

Les Shand
Paul Owen
Davy Morgan
Stephen Oates
*lamie Robinson
Mark Miller

Tim Poole

Craig Atkinson
Mark Buckley
John Burrows
John Barton

Jim Hodson
Olie Linsdell

Thomas Montano

Keith Stewart
Paul Shoesmith
Stefano Bonett
Roger Maher
Michael Dunlop
Dave Madsen Mygdal
Liam Quinn

Alan Bennie
Michael Weldon
Mick Charnock
Victor Gilmore
Stephen McKnight
Phil Harvey

Neal Champicn
John Crellin

Rob Barber
James Edmeades
Paul Duckett

Tim Maher

Stephen Harper

Machine

600cc Yamaha
675¢c Triumph
600cc Yamaha
600cc Suzuki
600cc Honda
600¢cc Yamaha
600cc Suzuki
600cc Honda
600cc Honda
675cc Triumph
600cc Honda
675cc Triumph
600cc Honda
600cc Honda
600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha

600cc Honda

600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha
600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
675¢cc Triumph
600cc Suzuki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Honda

Entrant/Sponsor

Cringle Racing

CD Racing

Bob Henderson Racing
Team #98

CSC Branson Racing
Hallett Aviation

Padgett's Manx Gas Racing

Bill Smith Motors

VRS Performance
triumphmotorsports.co.uk / Kinpac
HM Sports Metorhomes

Marks Bloom Racing

Al Gibbon

Team Blackhorse Yamaha

Taj Mal Racing

VRS Performance

Ice Valley Speedfreak Race Team

Mark Maher Construction

(CSC Branson Racing

Team Racing

RAFMSA

T Lindsay Racing
AIR Kawasaki

CSC Branson Racing

Robinsens of Rochdale

Team Wilson & Callins

Clarkes Hardware

Town/Country

Maughold, IOM
Douglas, IOM

Lincoln
Fochabers
Llangollen

Saintfield, NI
Douglas, IOM
Holmfirth
California, USA
Northwhich
Bingley

Loch Lomond
Dungannon, NI
Crosby, IOM
Wigan

Flitwick
California, USA

Killead, NI
Stockport
Castro, ltaly
Tipperary, Eire
Ballymoney, NI
Douglas, IOM
Lisburn, NI
Fife

Swords, Eire
Bolton
Ballymoney, NI
Dromore,; NI
Goole
Cheltenham
Douglas, IOM
Bury
Loughborough
Patrick, IOM
Tipperary, Eire

Bolton




Racing accelerates technology, powering design and
development, because there's no place to learn like the racetrack.
To understand just how close Yamaha race bikes and Yamaha
supersport bikes really are, check out the race-derived technology
on our YZF-Ré.

Featuring YCC-T (Yamaha Chip Controlled-Throttle) and YCC-
(Yamaha Chip Controlled-Intake air funnels), the 2008 R6 delivers
full-on racetech to you in spades.

Find out more at your Yamaha dealer or check out our website.




Start

Interval
m s

>, Rider

Machine

Entrant/Sponsor

Town!Country

1030 64 Chris Petty 600cc Honda Dave Milling Motorcycles Ackworth
1040 65

10.50 66 Alan Connor 600cc Suzuki Duleek, Eire
[1.00 67 Chris McGahan 600ccYamaha  Manx Glass and Glazing Peel, IOM
[1.10 68 *ames Hillier 600cc Suzuki Martin Bullock Raceteam Bournemouth
120 69 lan Mackman '675_cc'|'r"iumph_ Quill Exhausts Runcorn
[130 70 Michael Crellin 600ccYamaha  Webtech Software Douglas, IOM
140 71 David Hewson 600cc Kawasaki Lincoln
1150 72 Angelo Conti 600cc Honda Dongo, ltaly
1200 73 Peter Hounsell 600cc Honda Douglas, IOM
[2.10 74 Antonio Maeso 600ccYamaha  Team Maeso Racing Aluerta, Spain
1220 75 *Alessio Corradi 675cc Triumph  Extreme Rider Team Parma, taly
1230 76 KeiranHankin ~ 600ccHonda  KHTool and Plant Hire Leyland
1240 77 Sergio Romero 600cc Honda Madrid, Spain
1250 78 Eric Wilson 600cc Yamaha Norwich
1300 79

13.10 80

# Indicates Newcomer
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ISLE OF MAN WINNER 5

BERNARD

SALES N

724 Hyde road

MOTORCYCLE SPONSOR

IURRAY

SERVICE

7 Oldmore Road
Manchester MI8 7EF Stockport SK6 2QE

TeL: 0161-230 6002 TeL: 0161-430 8889
FOr QuALITY USED LIGHT COMMERCIAL VEHICLES - PLEASE VISIT

BMCOMMERCIALS.CO.UK (Est 39 Years)
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CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO PROGRAMME ENTRY:

2007 SUPERSPORT JUNIORTT

I lan Hutchinson

2  John McGuinness
3 Guy Martin

Fastest Lap - Guy Martin

Fastest Lap:

Race Winner:

Mo. Rider

600 H M Plant Honda

600 Padgetts Honda

600 H M Plant Honda
I8 mins 05.23 secs 125.161mph

LAP RECORD
Guy Martin (2007) « 125.16 Imph

Lap Time:

- RaceTime:

RELENTLESS
SUPERSPORT RACE |

LEADERBOARD

Lap | Lap2 Lap3 Lap 4

Lap Speed:

Race Speed:

"RACE 1|
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WEDNESDAY JUNE 4 10.45 hrs

RELENTLESS
SUPERSPORT JUNIOR TT 2

4 Laps * 150.92 miles Plate colour:White on Blue

Start
Interval
m s

58

Machine

Entrant/Sponsor

Town/Country

00.00 Guy Martin 600cc Honda Hydrex Bikeanimal Com Kirmington

00.10 2 Conor Cummins  600cc Yamaha NCT Vanfit Ramsey, [IOM

0020 3 John McGuinness  600cc Honda Padgett's Manx Gas Racing Morecambe

0030 4 Keith Amor 600cc Honda Wilson Craig Racing Falkirk

0040 5 Bruce Anstey 600cc Suzuki Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing Wellington, NZ

0050 6 Cameron Donald  600cc Suzuki Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing Warrandyte, Australia

0100 7 Ryan Farquhar 600cc Kawasaki  McAdoo Kawasaki Racing Dungannon, NI

01.10 8 lan Hutchinson 600cc Yamaha AlM Racing Bingley

0120 9 Ilan Lougher 600cc Yamaha Team Blackhorse Yamaha Dromore, NI

01.30 10 Steve Plater 600cc Yamaha AIM Racing Woaodhall Spa

0140 11 Mark Parrett 600cc Yamaha Vixen Racing Midhurst

0150 12 Martin Finnegan 600cc Yamaha JMF Millspert Racing Lusk, Eire

0200 13 Adrian Archibald  600cc Suzu AMA Racing Ballymoney, NI

0210 14 Chris Palmer 600cc Yamaha Solway Slate and Tile Castletown, IOM

0220 15 Dan Stewart 600cc Yamaha Wilcock Consulting Barrow-in-Furness

0230 16 lan Pattinson 600cc Suzuki Martin Bullock Raceteam Weardale

0240 17 Jimmy Moore 600cc Honda Oregon, USA

0250 18 Gary Johnson 600cc Honda Robinson Concrete Brigg

0300 19 William Dunlop 600cc Yamaha Addaid Construction Ballymoney, NI

03.10 20 Mats Nilsson 600cc Honda Padgett's Manx Gas Racing Gothenburg, Sweden

E 0320 21 Roy Richardson 600cc Yamaha Barnes Racing Thornton Cleveleys
; 2 : 0330 22 lan Armstrong 600cc Honda Padgett's Manx Gas Racing Sowerby Bridge
E 3 0340 23 James McBride 600cc Yamaha Pazzo Racing / Outrage Kettering
E 48 0350 24 Paul Dobbs 675¢cc Triumph = Dave East Engineering Auckland, NZ
a 0400 25 Carl Rennie 600cc Suzuki PRF Racing Burscough




Start
Interval
m s

04.10
0420
0430
0440
0450
05.00
05.10
05.20
05.30
05.40
05.50
06,00
06.10
06.20
0630
06,40
06.50
07.00
07.10
07.20
0730
07.40
07.50
08.00
08.10
0820
0830
08.40
08.50
09.00
09.10
09.20
09.30
09.40
09.50
10.00
10,10
1020

Gary Carswell
Paul Hunt

Rob Frost

Les Shand
Paul Owen
Davy Morgan
Stephen Oates
¥lamie Robinson
Mark Miller
Tim Poole
Craig Atkinson
Mark Buckley
|ohn Burrows
|ohn Barton
Jim Hodson
Olie Linsdell

Thomas Montano

Keith Stewart
Paul Shoesmith
Stefano Bonetti
Roger Maher
Michael Dunlop
Dave Madsen Mygdal
Liam Quinn
Alan Bennie
Michael Weldon
Mick Charmnock
Victor Gilmore
tephen McKnight
Phil Harvey
Neal Champion
John Crellin
Rob Barber
James Edmeades
Paul Duckett
Tim Maher

Stephen Harper

Machine

600cc Yamaha
675¢cc Triumph
600cc Yamaha
600cc Suzuki
600cc Honda

600cc Yamaha

600cc Suzuki
600cc Honda
600cc Honda

675¢cc Triumph

600cc Honda
675¢c¢ Triumph
600cc Honda
600cc Honda
600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha

600cc Honda

600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Yamaha
600cc Henda
600cc Yamaha
600cc Honda
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Yamaha
675cc Triumph
600cc Suzuki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Kawasaki
600cc Honda

Entrant/Sponsor

Cringle Racing

CD Racing

Bob Henderson Racing
Team #98

CSC Branson Racing

Hallett Aviation

Padgett's Manx Gas Racing

Bill Smith Motors

VRS Performance
triumphmetorsports.co.uk / Kinpac
HM Sports Motorhomes

Marks Bloom Racing

Al Gibbon

Team Blackhorse Yamaha

Taj Mal Racing

VRS Performance
Ice Valley Speedfreak Race Team

Mark Maher Construction

CSC Branson Racing

Team Racing

RAFMSA

T Lindsay Racing
AlR Kawasaki

CSC Branson Racing

Robinsons of Rochdale

Team Wilson & Collins

Clarkes Hardware

Town/Country

Maughold, IOM
Douglas, IOM
Lincaln
Fochabers
Llangollen
Saintfield, NI
Douglas, IOM
Holmfirth
California, USA
Northwich
Bingley

Loch Lomend
Dungannon, N
Crosby, IOM
Wigan

Flitwick
California, USA

Killead, NI
Stockpart
Castro, Italy
Tipperary, Eire
Ballymoney, NI
Douglas, IOM
Lisburn, NI
Fife

Swords, Eire
Bofton
Ballymoney, NI
Dromore, NI
Goole
Cheltenham
Douglas, IOM
Bury
Loughbarough
Patrick, [(OM
Tipperary, Eire

Bolton .
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Start

Interval
m s

Machine

Entrant/Sponsor

Town/Country

1030 64 Chris Petty 600cc Honda Dave Milling Motorcycles Ackworth
1040 65

1050 66 Alan Connor 600cc Suzuki Duleek, Eire
1100 67 Chris McGahan 600ccYamaha  Manx Glass and Glazing Peel, IOM
[1.10 68 *James Hillier 600cc Suzuki Martin Bullock Raceteam Bournemouth
[ 120 69 lan Mackman 675¢cc Triumph Quill Exhausts Runcotn
1130 70 Michael Crellin 600ccYamaha ~ Webtech Software Douglas, IOM
1140 71 David Hewson 600cc Kawasaki Lincoln
1150 72 Angelo Conti 600cc Honda Dongo, ltaly
1200 73 Peter Hounsell 600cc Honda Douglas, IOM
1210 74 Antonio Maeso 600cc Yamaha Team Maeso Racing Aluerta, Spain
1220 75 *Alessio Corradi 675cc Triumph ~ Extreme Rider Team Parma, Italy
1230 76 Keiran Hankin 600cc Honda KH Tool and Plant Hire Leyland
1240 77 Sergio Romero 600cc Honda Madrid, Spain
1250 78 Eric Wilson 600cc Yamaha Norwich
1300 79

13.10 80

* Indicates Newcomer

Paragon Restaurant
Open daily for dinner from 5pm to 10.00pm

3 course Carvery just £19.95 per person

PLUS TT Steak Special available — Families, groups and individuals welcome
Hilton Hotel, Central Promenade, Douglas - Tel: 01624 662662

PARAGON
ESTAURANT < BAR

Hilton
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- CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO PROGRAMME ENTRY:

Fastest Lap:

Race Winner:

Guy Martin (2007) « 125.16 Imph

Mo. Rider

LAP RECORD

Lap Time:

Race Time:

RELENTLESS
SUPERSPORT RACE 2

LEADERBOARD

Lap | Lap2 Lap 3 Lap 4

Lap Speed:,

. Race Speed:
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DON’T MISS YOUR CHANCE TO

ISLE op man OFFICIAL TT PROGRAMME

ENTER TODAY

62




WEDNESDAY JUNE 4 - 13.15 hrs

SURE MOBILE
SIDECARTT RACE 2

3 Laps * 113.19 miles Plate colour:White on Red

Start
Interval

m s . Driver/Passenger Machine Entrant/Sponsor Town/Country : -~
0000 1 Dave Molyneux/Dan Sayle 600cc DMR Suzuki Team Molyneux Suzuki ~ Regaby, IOM & 1L
wY
00.10 2 Nick Crowe/Mark Cox 600¢cc LCR Honda A& Groundworks Jurby, IOM (a] é
0
0020 3 John Holden/Andrew Winkle 4600cc LCR Suzuki Relentless by TAS Racing Garstang

0030 4 Klaus Klaffenbock/Christian Parzer 500cc LCR Honda Padgetts Manx Gas Racing Wels, Austria

0040 5 Steve Norbury/Rick Long 600cc Shelbourne Yamaha Lockside Engineering Castleford
0050 6 Simon Neary/Jamie Winn 600cc Baker Suzuki Neary Dynobike Racing Leeds
0100 7 Nigel Connole/Dipash Chauhan 5600cc LCR Honda Scunthorpe
01.10 8 Roy Hanks/Dave Wells 600cc DMR Suzuki Rose Hanks / Doorwingear Birmingham
0120 9 Andy Laidlow/TBA 600cc LCR Suzuki Double M Racing/Crooks Suzuki -~ Appleby
0130 10 Conrad Harrison/Kerry Williams  600cc Shelbourne Honda Printing Roller Services Bradford

0140 11 Phil Dongworth/Stuart Castles 600cc Ireson Honda WAS Auto Centre Ltd Worcester

01.50 12 Gary Bryan/Robert Bell 600cc Baker Yamaha ; North Kelsey
0200 13

0210 14 Glyn Jones/Chris Lake 600cc DMR Honda DSC Racing Bride, IOM
0220 I5 Tony Elmer/Darren Marshall  600cc Ireson Yamaha DL Elmer Leeds
0230 16 Kenny Howles/Doug Jewell 600cc MR Equipe Suzuki Bosiol R Racing Kidderminster
0240 17 *Tim Reeves/Patrick Farrance 600cc LCR Suzuki Gunther Reuschling/Eastern Airways Kent
0250 18 Greg Lambert/Sally Wilson  600cc GLR Honda Lambert Engineering Catterick
0300 19 Dougie Wright/Stuart Bond  600cc LCR Honda Eddy Wright Motorcycles Saxten
03.10 20 Tony Baker/Fiona Baker-Milligan 600cc Baker Suzuki Penrith

ISLE OF MAN
www.iomtt.com

Brought to

& CABLE & WIRELESS Get more, Choose Sure.
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Start
Interval

m s n. Driver/Passenger Machine Entrant/Sponsor Town/Country

0320 21 Roger Stockton/Pete Alton 600cc Baker Suzuki Crewe
0330 22 Bill Currie/Philip Bridge 600cc LCR Yamaha Great Sutton
0340 23 David Wallis/Phil Iremonger  600cc LCR Honda Compass Alfreton
0350 24 Mick Harvey/Steve Taylor 600cc Harvey Suzuki Goole
< . 0400 25 | .
g W 04.10 26 Brian Kelly/Dicky Gale 600cc DMR Honda Marbree Motors Ltd Douglas, IOM
: 2 0420 27 Mike Cookson/Kris Hibberd  600cc Shelbourne Honda Welshpool
@ i 0430 28 Tony Thirkell/Nigel Barlow 600cc MR Equipe Honda Mealin Sidecars Thirsk
0440 29 Neil Kelly/Jason O'Connor 600cc Ireson Honda Peel, IOM
0450 30 Nev Jones/Steve Gaunt 600cc LCR Kawasaki Gainsborough
05.00 31 Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight 600cc BLR Honda Fangfoss
05.10 32 Howard Baker/Mike Killingswort 600cc Shelbourne Honda D& Bike Spares Sutton Coldfield

0520 33 Steven Coombes/Gary Partridge 600cc Ireson Honda Dave Hudspeth Carpets  Stourpart on Sevem

0530 34 Bryan Peddar/Rod Steadman 600cc \Windle Suzuki Bill Currie Racing Cheadle

0540 35 Mike Roscher/Michael Hildebrand 600cc DMR Honda Roscher Sidecar Racing  Grossalmercle, Ger

0550 36 *Mark Brown/David Brown 600cc Ireson Honda Cheltnam
06,00 37 Dylan Lynch/Aaron Galligan  600cc LCR Honda Eclipse Racing Clonsill, Eire
06.10 38 Peter Farrelly/Jason Miller 600cc MR Equipe Suzuki Reptile Racing Kildare, Eire
0620 39 Alan Langton/Tim Dixon 600cc Baker Yamaha Ray Sansbury Racing Douglas, IOM
0630 40 John Saunders/Loic Ansquer  600cc MR Equipe Suzuki  Stapleton’s Tyre Service Leeds
0640 41 EddyWright/Martin Hull 600cc Shelboume Honda  Eddy Wright Motorcycles Saxten

0650 42 AlanWarner/BertVioemans  600cc Ireson Suzuki Brian Rostron Dialled In Racing  Driffield

0700 43 Francois Leblon/Sylvie Leblond 600cc Shelbourne Suzuki Piegon, France
07.10 44 Wal Saunders/Eddy Kiff 600cc Ireson Yamaha German, [OM
0720 45 Matthew Sayle/Tony Palacio  600cc Windle Suzuki Ballaugh, IOM
0730 46 Jean-Claude Huet/Johnathan Huet 600cc LCR Honda L'Orient, France
0740 47 Peter Allebone/Bob Dowty 600cc MR Equipe Suzuki Northants
0750 48 Wayne Lockey/Mark Howard 600cc Ireson Yamaha - Upper Slaughter
0800 49 Geoff Smale/Lee Barrett 600cc DMR Honda Jan Ringanida/Ringnalda-Nanotech Southport
08.10 50 Jean-Louis Hergott/Christophe Darras 600cc MR Equipe Suzuki Labaussaine, France
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P&H MOTORCYCLES IOM

Marina Road, Douglas Tel: 611761

Oxstar
Race Boots

Ruth
Helmets

Oils, Chains
& Sprockets

Batteries

Locks &
Chains

Helmets - Clothing - Boots .
Luggage - Hard Parts SIDI Race

| Boots

TTOPENING [ & 7 Ry

HOURS [V
e

g s —

During TT Fortnight ' - n:!'::tt':d
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SIDECAR
RACE 2

Start
Interval
m s

0820
0830
08.40
0850
09.00
09.10
09.20
09.30
09.40
09.50
10,00
10.10
1020
10.30

10.40

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

63

64

65

Driver/Passenger

Claude Montagnier/Laurent Seyeux
Brian AiﬂatﬂH_erve Chenu
Andy King/Steven Pooley
I(_eitﬁ Walters/Alun Thomas
Robert Handcock/Mathew Bucldey
Ruth Laidlow/Julie Hanks-Elliot
David Hirst/Paul Lowther
*Michael Lines/Mike Aylott
Dick Hawes/Paul Thomas

*Camiel Mellege/Simone Van Berckel

* Indicates Newcomer

66

Machine Entrant/Sponsor Town/Country
600cc LCR Kawasaki Roissy-en-Brie, France
600cc Baker Suzuki " Goale
600cc Ireson Honda Broughton, Gifford
600cc Ireson Honda Neath
600cc Baker Yamaha Forrest of Dean
600cc LCR Suzuki Action Motorcydles — Douglas, IOM
600cc Shelbourne Honda  Jordan Bikes Ltd Dewsbury
600cc Shelbourne Honda Steam-n-Gleam Ltd -~ Charvil _

600cc MR Equipe Yamaha Brian Rostron Dialled In Racing Ramsey, IOM

600cc Windle Suzuks Memarco Den Haag, Netherlands




_ CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO PROGRAMME ENTRY:

2007 SIDECAR B
| Dave Molyneuxi/Rick Long 600cc H M Plant Honda

2 John Holden/Andrew Winkle 600cc Suzuki
3 Steve Norbury/Scott Parnell 600cc Lockside Yamaha

Fastest Lap - Nick Crowe/Dan Sayle |9 mins 24.24 secs | 16.667 mph

(Outright) SIDECAR LAP RECORD
Nick Crowe/Dan Sayle (2007) * 116.667mph

No. Rider

Fastest Lap: s - Lap Time:

Race Winner: 7E e Race Time:

SURE MOBILE
Sidecar TT Race 2

LEADERBOARD

Lap | Lap2 Lap3

SIDECAR
RACE 2

Lap Speed:

~ Race Speed:
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araihelmet-europe.com

68



Start

Interval
m s

00.00
00.10
00.20
00.30
00.40
00,50
01.00
01.10
01.20
01,30
0140
0150
02.00
02.10
0220
0230
0240
02.50
03.00
03.10
03.20
03.30
0340
03.50
04.00

Guy Martin
Conor Cummins
John McGuinness
Martin Finnegan
Bruce Anstey
Cameron Donald
Adrian Archibald
lan Hutchinson
lan Lougher
Steve Plater
Ryan Farquhar
Keith Amor
Gary Carswell
Carl Rennie
James McBride
Gary Johnson
Paul Hunt

lan Pattinson

lan Armstrong
Dan Stewart
Mark Parrett
Mark Miller
Davy Morgan
Chris Palmer
Rob Frost

FRIDAY JUNE 6 - 12.00 hrs

DAINESE SENIORTT

6 Laps * 226.38 miles

Machine

[000cc Honda
1000cc Yamaha
1000cc Honda
1000cc Yamaha
[000cc Suzuki
1000cc Suzuki
1000cc Suzuki

| 000cc Yamaha
1000cc Yamaha
1000¢cc Yamaha
1000cc Kawasaki
[000ce Honda
[000cc Yamaha
[000cc Suzuki
[000¢cc Yamaha
|000cc Honda
|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
1000cc Yamaha
1000cc Honda
|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Honda
|000cc Honda
1000cc Yamaha
[000cc Yamaha

Entrant/Sponsor

NCT Vanfit

Padgett's Manx Gas Racing

JMF Millsport Racing

Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing

Hydrex Bikeanimal.Com

Plate colour: All Solo Classes

Town/Country

Kirmington
Ramsey, |OM
Morecambe
Lusk, Eire
Wellington, NZ

Relentless Suzuki by TAS Racing Warrandyte, Aus

AMA Racing
AIM Racing

Team Blackhorse Yamaha

AlIM Racing

McAdoo Kawasaki Racing

Honda Wilson Craig Racing

PRF Racing
Phase One Yamaha
Robinson Concrete

John Alsop

Martin Bullock Raceteam

Wilcock Consulting

Ripley Land

CSC Branson Racing

NCT Vanfit
CD Racing

Ballymoney, NI
Bingley
Dromore, NI
Woodhall Spa
Dungannon, NI
Falkirk

Maughold, IOM
Burscough
Kettering

Brige

Douglas, IOM
Weardale
Sowerby Bridge
Barrow-in-Furness
Midhurst
California, USA
Saintfield, NI
Castletown, IOM

Lincoln

- AHl/ES i

ISLE OF MAaN |

LAATESE
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Jimmy Moore
Mark Buckley
Les Shand
William Dunlop
Stephen Oates
Liam Quinn
Mats Nilsson
John Burrows

Michael Dunlop

Thomas Montano

Paul Dobbs

Jim Hodson
Stefano Bonetti
Tim Poole
Victor Gilmore
Roger Maher
lan Mackman
Craig Atkinson
Michael Weldon
Paul Shoesmith

Tim Maher
James Edmeades

Paul Duckett

Dave Madsen Mygdal

George Spence

Paul Owen

- Thomas Schoenfelder

John Crellin
Keith Stewart

Machine

[000cc Yamaha
1000ce Suzuki
[000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
|000cc Suzuki
1000cc Yamaha
|000cc Honda
|000cc Honda

|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
1000cc Suzuki
1000cc Yamaha
1000cc Suzuki
[000cc Yamaha
|000cc Honda
[ 000cc Yamaha
[000cc Suzuki
1000cc Honda
[000cc Suzuki
1000cc Yamaha

1000ce Suzuki
1000cc Suzuki
1000cc Kawasaki
|000cc Yamaha
1000cc Yamaha
1000cc Kawasaki
1000cc Suzuki
[000cc Suzuki
[000cc Kawasaki

Alan 'Bud' Jackson |000cc Suzuki

Fabrice Miguet
Stephen Harper
Karsten Schmidt
Alan Connor

Mick Charnock

Chris Petty

1000cc Suzuki
|000cc Kawasaki
| 200cc Ducati
1000cc Suzuki
|000ce Honda

}000cc Suzuki

Entrant/Sponsor Town(Country

Oregon, USA

Phase One Yamaha

Loch Lomond

Detech Site Services Fochabers
Lilley Racing Ballymoney, NI
Hallett Aviation Douglas, IOM
Team Racing Lisourn, NI

Padgett's Manx Gas Racing  Gothenburg, Sweden

HM Sports Motorhomes Dungannon, NI -

Ballymoney, NI

Marks Bloom Racing California, USA
Dave East Engineering Auckland, NZ
Pete Beale Yamaha / RS Security Ltd Wigan
Castro, Italy

Mark Craven Northwhich
T Lindsay Racing Ballymoney, NI
Tom Dineen Transport Tipperary, Eire
Runcorn

VRS Performance Bingley
Swords, Eire

ce Valley Speedfreak Race Team Stockport
Tipperary, Eire

Loughborough

Team Wilson & Collins Patrick, IOM
CSC Branson Racing Douglas, IOM
Ayton Smiddy Ltd Cupar
Back To Normal Liangollen

ADAC Hessen-Thueringen Kassel, Germany

Douglas, IOM
VRS Performance Killead, NI
BDS Fuels Kendal

Avoines, France
KS Performance Bolton

Befaster / Ducati Berlin  Wathlingen, Germany

Duleek, Eire
RAFMSA Botton
Dave Milling Motorcycles Ackworth




Velcome to our

ORLD

Pickwicks stores are open from 7am to 6pm.
Spar stores open from 7am to 10pm
Stocking a world of all the goods you need...

Where to ﬁnd us

«7-10 Market Hlll Douglas
* 55-57 Duke Street, Dpugla_s

o7 Marina Road, Déug'lés

-Alrport Garage Douglas Road Ballasalla
. Central Promenade, Castlemona, Douglas o

. Anagh Coar, Cushag Road D°U9|as

* 14, Port Jack Onchan . e

. Maln-Road Unlon Mllls
*9, Snaefell Road Wlllaston .'

. 19 ParllamentStreet Ramsey .
. 69 Parllamenl: Street Ramsev

« Atholl Street {Market Garage), Peel
. Mam Road, Colby '

Telephone:

623540
661978
622814
827055
675970
624848
675174
851284
~ 673866
813883
813273
842729
838461

Official TT logo
merchandise on sale at all
Pickwick & Spar stores

our
world
of...

Newspapers
Magazines
Books
Stationery
Food
Sandwiches
Fresh bread
Cigarettes
Soft drinks
Alcchol

and so
much more...




Start

Interval
m s . ide Machine Entrant/Sponsor Town/Country

1030 64 Stephen McKnight |000cc Kawasaki AIR Kawasaki Dromore, NI
1040 &5 Rob Barber 1000cc Suzuki  Dave Cottrell Bury
1050 66 Toni Rechberger |000cc Suzuki  MSC Rottenegg Gramastetten, Austria
.00 &7 *James Hillier 1000cc Suzuki  Martin Bullock Raceteam Bournemouth
[1.10 68 Michael Crellin  |000cc Suzuki  Webtech Software Douglas, IOM
1120 69
[1.30 70 Neal Champion |000cc Kawasaki Cheltenham
1140 71 David Hewson 1000cc Kawasaki Lincoln
[1.50 72 Antonio Maeso  [000cc Yamaha Aluerta, Spain
1200 73 *Alessio Corradi 850cc KTM Extreme Rider Team Parma, Italy
12.10 74 Marc Granie 1200cc Ducati Lecointe, France
1220 75 EricWilson [000¢cc Yamaha Norwich
1230 76
1240 77
1250 78
1300 79
[3.10 80

* Indicates Newcomer

GALA CASING

Hilton Hotel & Casmo ‘Céﬁtral Promenade Douglas Isle of Mam—ﬂ-

)



LAl ESE

CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO PROGRAMME ENTRY:

DAINESE SENIORTT
LEADERBOARD

Lap | Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lapéb

2007 SENIORTT

I  John McGuinness H M Plant Honda
2  Guy Martin Hydrex Honda
3 lan Hutchinson H M Plant Honda

Fastest Lap - John McGuinness 17 mins 21.99 secs 130.354mph

(Outright) LAP RECORD
John McGuinness (2007) « 130.354 mph

Mo. Rider

Fastest Lap: = Lap Time: - Lap Speed:

Race Winner: - = - ~ Race Time: s ~ Race Speed:

/3

SENIOR



THE ISLE OF MAN DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM AND LEISURE WISHES TO THANK ALL SPONSORS OF TT 2008

TH/ESE.
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Helentle
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UNISYS
®

Scottish Life

INTERNATIONAL
a Royal London company
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DUCATI O

08715 74 7

www.ducatiuk.com

FRIDAY JUNE 7 10.45 hrs

DUCATI PARADE LAP

| Carl Fogarty
Arguably the most successful and most instanitly linked rider synonymous
with the Ducati brand, Took a record 59 World Superbike wins and 4
World titles for the brand between (992 and 2000 and remains the
most successful World Superbike rider of all time.

2 Sammy Miller

World class all roundenr TT great and part of the original [958 Ducati
TT squad.

3 Alan Cathcart

Worlds leading racing motorcycle test rider; former TT rider who enjoyed
racing success with Ducati in the Supermono class over the years.

4 Tony Rutter

Had same of his finest career moments on 600cc Ducati’s taking 4 TT
wins and 4 Warld titles, all in the Formula 2 category.

5 Trevor Nation

Competed on both 750cc and 600cc Ducati-Cagiva machines during
the 1980’ in the World Formula One and Two Championships,
finishing 3rd and 5th in the 1984 TT races. Also rode at the TT for
Oxford Products, taking 8th in the 1992 Formula One race.

6 John Barton

The Crosby resident campaigned one of the first Ducati Supermono
machines in the European Championships and finished 2nd in the 1397
Singles TT and 3rd in 2000. Set the 3rd fastest Singles lap of all ime in
1999 at | 12.21mph

7 Alan Jackson jnr

Current Manx Grand Prix Outright Lap Record Holder and former
Production TT Class Winner rides one of the stunning Desmaosedici
Ducati road machines.

8 lain Duffus

Finished 2nd in the 1995 Senior TT on the 916 Top Gun Ducati, setting his first
ever | 20mph laps and firmly establishing himself as a Superbike contender:

9 Paul Smart

One of the forerunners for putting Ducati on the International stage,
Smart's win at the 1972 Imola 200 remains one of the most prestigious
wins for the Bologna factory in their history.

10 Frank Melling

Nostalgia expert, organiser of the excellent Thundersprint and prolific
journalist with the Daily Telegraph.

11 Marc Potter

Editor of Motor Cycle News taking part as part of an exclusive 'Ducati
at the TT, feature.

14 David Hailwood

Son of TT legend Mike, David will once again be at the controls of his
Dad’sTT winning 1978 Formula One 900cc Ducati.

15 Ducati Owners Club Competition Winner

Winner of an exclusive Ducati UK competition to be selected during
TT fortnight

DUCATI
PARADE LAP

22 lan Simpson

Had some of his finest career moments on Ducati machinery, winning
the 1997 British Production Championship and finishing 2nd in that
year's corresponding TT race. Also took wins and podiums in the
British Superbike Championship for Duckhams and Red Bull
sponsored bikes.

67 Shane Byrne

Currently setting the pace in the British Superbike Champicnship on
the 1098 Airwaves Ducati, Has had two previous seasons on Ducati
machinery and won the 2003 British Superbike Championship and
took a superb double at the Brands WSB round as a wildcard,

69 James Whitham
Enjoyed two season’s as a Ducati rider in the mid 1990's, finishing 7th
in the 1994 World Superbike Championship and taking his only series
win on the 916 Ducati in Indonesia,

200 Michael Rutter

Began his Superbike career on Ducati's as far back as 992 and has
taken numerous wins and podiums for the ltalian brand in the British
Superbike series, Rejuvenated this season on the North West 200
1098 Ducati,

DUCATI

08715 740 147 or
www.ducatiuk.com
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Book your place for the 2009 TT today

Visit STEAM-PACKET.COM/TT for instructions
on how to book your ferry for the 2009 TT.

SEE YOU THERE!

Wie Sie |hr Fahrticket fiir die 2009 TT buchen konnen? Anleitungen finden Sie unter STEAM-PACKET.COM/TT Bis dann




Ballabeg Hairpin
¢ _ Ballawhetstone

Ballanorris ) Billown

ISLE OF MAN
STEAM PACKET

ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT 125TT
& LIGHTWEIGHT 250 TT

Stadium 8- !
Bend ,

START/FINISH Sl

Practice will consist of a 10 minute Newcomer’s session starting at |1.40am, followed by a 20
minute free practice session for both classes. There will be two 20 minute timed qualifying
sessions for both the Lightweight and Ultra Lightweight Races, this will decide grid places.

The fastest 32 in qualifying will make up the grid for the 250cc Lightweight Race and the fastest
36 for the 125cc Ultra Lightweight Race. Both races will feature split starts, with 12 riders
starting in three waves separated by |0-second intervals.

17.30hrs Isle of Man Steam Packet Ultra Lightweight 125TT 12 Laps
18.30hrs Isle of Man Steam Packet Lightweight 250 TT 12 Laps
19.30hrs National Support Race 9 Laps

. Williams Corner Cross Four-Ways

ROADS CLOSE: Practice - | 1-30hrs to 16.00hrs Races - 17.00hrs to 21.30hrs
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SATURDAY JUNE 7 17.30hrs

ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET
ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT TT

12 Laps * 51.0 miles

Rider

James Ford
Nigel Moore
Jenny Tinmouth
Robert Dunlop
Chris Palmer
William Dunlop
JonVincent
Michael Dunlop
lan Lougher
Mick Charnock
Paul Owen

Barry Davidson

Darren Burns
Samuel Dunlop
Andrew Neill

Elle Forrest

Chris McGahan

Tony Cawte
Dean Martin
Daniel Sayle
Rob Knight
Seamus Elliott
Derek Kelly

Peter Wakefield
Jamie O'Brien

Keiran Hankin

Machine

[25cc Honda
125¢c Honda
[25cc Honda
125¢cc Honda
[25¢cc Honda
I 25cc Honda
|25¢cc Honda
~ [25¢c Honda
|25¢cc Honda
125¢cc Honda
I25¢cc Honda
| Q_Stc Honda

125¢cc Honda
[25¢cc Honda
125¢c Honda
| 25cc Honda
125¢cc Honda
| 25¢cc Hon:da
| 25¢cc Honda
|25¢cc Honda
[ 25¢c Honda
|25¢cc Honda

I25¢c Honda

125¢cc Honda
| 25¢cc Honda

{25cc Honda

Plate colour:White on Black

Entrant/Sponsor

Brookhouse Garage Racing

Kennedy Equipment Sa%e;: |

Lloyds TSB
P} Flynn
Molly GRF Transport

Barnes Racing

Team 98

Coleraine Motorcycles
Pirate Racing
ND Wray

Hales Honda

OTE Ltd

Padgett's of Batley
Crossan Motorcycles
Rob Knight

Logan Racing

DS Racing

H Tools and Plant Hire

Town/Country

Macclesfield
Dunga-_m_‘ie’n’, NI
Ellesmere Port
Ballymoney, NI

Casteltown, IOM
Ballymoney, NI
Bilkerstaff

~ Ballymoney, NI
Dromara, NI
Bolton
Liangollen

Ballymena, NI

. Lisburn, NI

Ballyroney, NI

- Dung_a:"inoh‘.’ NI

Glasgow

- Peel, IOM
Sulby, IOM
Santon, |OM
Ballaugh, IOM
~ Winsford
Ballymoney, NI
Colby, IOM

Cheshire
Liverpool

Lancashire

STEAM-PACKET.COM/TT




s gaining FAST

ULTRA LIGHTWEIGHT TT - LEADERBOARD

Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8 Lap9 Lap 10 Lap Il Lap I2

Ist

Znd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Mo. Rider

Fastest Lap: - = Lap Time: Lap Speed:

Race Winner: ﬁ e e . RaceTime: o Race Speed:' ok
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12 Laps * 51

Guy Martin
~Davy Morgan

~ Dean Martin
Chris Palmer

William Dunlop

Ryan Farquhar
‘Michael Dunlop
lan Lougher
- Paul Shoesmith
Paul Owen
Barry Davidson

Darren Burns
Roy Richardson

ol A
David O'Leary
Alastair Bayley
Tony Cawte

. Phil Harvey

Daniel Sayle

. Rob Knight

Jeff Ward
Trevor Reid
Chris Barratt
Peter Wakefield
Colin Wilcock

Christopher Dean

Alan 'Bud’ Jackson

- Carl Salvag
Carl Roberts

Neil Chadwick

_Andrew Neill

~ Samuel Dunlop
Derek Kelly

Jamie O'Brien
Mike Hose

- Alex Hutchinson

SATURDAY JUNE 7 18.30hrs

ISLE OF MAN STEAM PACKET
LIGHTWEIGHT TT

.0 miles

Machine/Entrant/Sponsor

250cc Honda
- 250cc Honda

250cc Honda
- 250cc Henda
250ce Honda

250cc Honda

. 250cc Honda

e hende
- 250¢cc Honda

- 250cc Honda
250cc Honda
250cc Honda
250cec Honda
250cc Honda
250cc Honda

~ 250cc Honda
250cc Honda

- 250cc Honda
250cc Yamaha

- 250cc Yamaha
250cc Yamaha

- 250¢c Honda

_250cc Yamaha
250cc Honda
250cc Honda

 250cc Yamaha

250cc Honda

250cc Yamaha

250cc Honda

- 250cc Honda
250cc Yamaha

s e

250cc Honda

" 250cc Honda

Plate colour:White on Green

CSC Branson Racing

Padgetts of Batley =

Mannin Collec‘r_iqns
P] Flynn -
Roy Hannah Motors

Barnes Raciﬂn.g

lce Valley Speedfreak

CB Honda

S Gas Northern Ireland

JPS Consuitancy Ltd

Stewart Smith Rachg

Goo Owéﬁ. e =
CSC Branson Racing

Rob Knight
Brundrett Builders

David Tonge Racing / TST Tyres

BDS Fuels B
Dave San.diﬂaﬁd

ND Wray
1G Racing

DS Racing
Direct View

Town/Country

Kirmington
- daintfield, NI

T

Casteltown, IOM
. Ballymoney, NI
Dungannon, NI

~ Ballymoney NI
Dromara, NI

- Poynton

~ Llangollen
- Ballymena, NI

. Lisburn, NI
Thornton, Cleveleys

- Dungannon, NI

Thorner
Lancashire
Sulby, IOM
- Goole
Ballaugh, IOM
Winsford
Peel, IOM
~ Ballymena NI
Searby
Cheshire
Leigh
Telford
Kendal
~ Stoke-on-Trent
Santon, IOM
Santon, [IOM
Dunganon, NI
~ Ballymoney, NI
Colby, IOM
Liverpool
Mersyside
Beverley

STEAM-PACKET COM/TT




LIGHTWEIGHT TT - LEADERBOARD

Lapl Lap2 Lap3 Lap4 Lap5 Lap6 Lap7 Lap8 Lap9 Lap I0 Lap Il Lap I2

Ist

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

(1]

7th

8th

9th

10th

=
"
2
34
>
b=
p
9
wl

Mo. Rider

Fastest Lap: = --:--: - = LapTime: Lap Speed:

Race Winner: : e o _ RaceTime:;) = - _ Race Speed:

8l
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Isle of Man TT 2008: The legend joins the myth

Dainese is the Official Safety Partner of TT 2008 and title sponsor of the Superbike and Senior TT races.
Discover the history and the future of protection and visit the Free exhibition at Villa Marina - Douglas.

More info at www.dainese.com

V 0irESE.
SAFETYP ARTN ER?‘Z-I

ISLE OF MAN

- ni e Lbersis Milano




— NO HALF MEASURES —

ENERGY #» STAMINA #» FOCUS # DRIVE

WWW.RELENTLESSENERGY.COM




